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Date Prepared: August 14, 1996

Lead A MC Number: A MC 340146

Ending A MC Number: A MC 340147

CLAIM INDEX

SERIAL NUMBER CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT'S NAME

A MC 340146 SUNRISE NO 2 RONALD W. DRISCOLL
WILLIAM SHERIFF

A MC 340147 SUNRISE NO 1 "

11
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UNITED STATESForm 1370-41 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(March 1984)
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No.2228099 0,1 1
1 ~ C/AZ 06/25/90

,Subject
LOCATION & SERVICE FEE (2> 2 9 11 50.00

Applicant: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1996 62) 4 9 12 20.00
2 9 13 200.00

ROWL.AD W. DRISCOLL
BOX 12650
PRESCOTT, AZ 86304-2650 Remitter:·SAME: AS C.K. #98

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
Assignor:

I.EASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW 01 TI'I }ATE C|PAYMENT
ORIGINAI.SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS ATE

AMP 340146-340149

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL ('Y('. S/(' DISTRIC'T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. ('TY. Fl]NI) SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE 13 1 LL ('Y('. S/(' I)ISTRI('T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS ~

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNI) SYMBOL (.r,'. AM(INT Remarks:

FILIN(;FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAL

AMOUNT IHIE DATE:

~ Lease In Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? Of Interest'.' FOREST REFU ; .
~ Auto F'.R·alates? Operating Rights? NUMBER

SEC'TH)N( }perator

Bond Fded?

CASE FOLDER COPY
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S*{*% United States Department of the Interior ..~..I-=MEN, . 1=Ul-

ZO, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85()04-4427

www.blm.gov/azf

OCT 1 0 2018
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) BS
AM('340146

CERTIFIED MAIL -RE-TURNRECEIPTREQUESTED 9-2148901 9403 8373 5333 12

NOTICE

NEVADA SEL.ECT ROYALTY INC : This Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 18127 Shown iii the Block Below.
RENO. NV 89511

AMC340146, AM('340147
SUNRISE NO 2, S U NRISE NO 1

11{J11*fiR)-Nillt[ggessed
A conreyance document to transfer ownership ofthe mining claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State () nice. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the foHowing reason(s)

Your quit claim deed indicates that the owner, Ronald W. Driscoll, is deceased. In order to sign on
behalf or kir. Driscoll, we require a certi ticate of death and a power o f attorney authorizing you to
siun for him. If Mr. Driscoll's wife is listed on the certificate of death. she may sign on his behalE

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additional
fees. within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. Ifthe required information is not received within
the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

1 fadditional in formation is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

1.llcas I.Licel-O
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Enerey Division



Connecttuite e-Certi fy Page 1 of 1

' 00 Welcome Brent Squires. (Not Brent Sauires?)
0

ConnectSulte 6 e-Ce, tify. Q[ink_hfri to update to the US Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Mana.

You are using ati old version of Company:

powered by ConnectSuile e-Certify new version.

Home My Queue Piece Search Support Logout

History > Mail Piece Search > Piece Trackina

d~ My Tools Mail Piece Tracking Number: 92148901 94038373533312
Recipient

Mail Jobs
NEVADA SELECT ROYALTY INC

Mail Pieces POBox 18127
RENONV 89511-0127

Manual Mailings

Date & Time Event Event LocationSetup

10/ 16/2018 09:05 DELIVERED RENO,NV, 89511Account

10/13/201811:19 AVAILABLE FOR PICKUP RENO,NV. 89511Tools

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS
10/13/201800:41 RENO,NV, 89510

Latest News FACILITY

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS
10/12/201818:45 RENO,NV, 89510

FACILITY11/1/2018- e-Certify 3.0 end of
life on Jan 1.2019

10/ 11/201808:24 DEPART USPS FACILITY PHOENIX.AZ. 85026

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS
10/10/201819:09 PHOENIX.AZ, 85026

FAC ILITY

10/10/2018 17:54 ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE PHOENIX.AZ. 85004

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS
10/01/2018 17:42 PHOENIX,AZ, 85004

AWAITS ITEM

© 2017 Corinecl-Suite.com.
Release: .4.21

https://ecertify.connect-suite.com/user/pieceevents.aspx?id=3897da8a-al d7-4598-999e-d6... 11/6/2018
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(111111
OFFICIAL COPIES /CF) --~[) READ/ /GROUP/ FECTIdIW /AUTHOR

November 29, 2011

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC363109

NOTICE

Kathleen Driscoll This Notice Affects Those Claims
734 E. Pime Knoll Drive Shown in the Block Below
Prescott, AZ 86303

AMC363157
AZ #327

Refund Authorized

You will be receiving a refund from the Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office for
the following reason:

A duplicate payment was received for this claim from Vane Minerals on August 24, 2011. We
will retain the first payment received, which was from Vane Minerals, and refund your payment,
received on August 30,2011. Refund Amount: $ 140 from receipt #2419350.

The refund has been authorized and you should receive a check in approximately 4 to 6 weeks.



@
If you have any questions please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. Please include your
AMC numbers on all correspondence.

/s/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

AThrower:lm:112911



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1

{

Authorized Datell/29/2011
AZ BLM REFUND KATHLEEN DRISCOLL $140 FOR DUPLICATE 2012

Instructions to AccountsMAINT FEE ON AMC363157 RECEIPT #2419350 AT

Login ID2393
Entry Datell/29/2011

Total Amount$140.00

http://cbs.blm,gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=AUTH 11/29/2011



r.-
¥

OFFICIAL COPIES /CF/ /SD READ/ /GROUP/ /SECTION/ /AUTHOR/

111 6 1 5 1996
3800 (933) SR
A MC 340146

8-/4 -946% fl\4JAMBTA' 1 P
Mr. Ronald W. Driscoll
P.O. Box 10548
Prescott, Arizona 86304

Dear Mr. Driscoll:

The enclosed list identifies the serial numbers that have been assigned to each of
your mining claim location notices received by this office on June 25, 1996.

The regulations require you to identify the claim name and A MC serial number of
each claim, and the claimant's name and address on all future documents and
correspondence filed with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM).

The acknowledgment does not verify that your claims have been located on lands
open to mineral entry or are encumbered by rights of other mining claimants. Only
those mining claims that are entirely located on private or Federal lands that are not
open to mineral entry will be officially declared void by a BLM Decision.

Please advise this office of all changes of address, authorized agents, and transfers of
ownership.

Transfers of ownership are governed by 43 CFR 3833.3(a) which states that,
"Whenever the owner of an unpatented mining claim, mill site or tunnel site, which has
been recorded in accordance with 43 CFR 3833.1, sells, assigns, or otherwise
conveys all or any part of his interest in the claim, his transferee shall file in the proper
BLM office within 60 days after the completion of the transfer..." A service charge of
$5 per claim is required for all transfers.

PLEASE NOTE: Unless you have already paid in advance or will otherwise qualify to
be waived from payment, the next annual maintenance fee payment of $100 for each
claim or site, in lieu of assessment, is due on or before August 31, 1996.

By keeping our records current, we will be able to provide better public service. All
future correspondence from this office will be sent only to the above name and
address unless otherwise instructed.



2

If any of the information listed on the enclosure is not correct, please notify this office
in writing.

--I- .-----
Sincerely, ~ ~

~ MARYJO YOAS ~
;

Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Lands and Minerals Adjudication

Enclosure

This serves as notification to the following:

William Sheriff

SRIVAS:ers:8/14/96:Driscoll
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' Date Prepared: August 141226

Lead A MC Number: A MC 340146

Ending A MC Number: A MC 340147

CLAIM INDEX

SERIAL NUMBER CLAIM NAME CLAIMANT'S NAME

A MC 340146 SUNRISE NO 2 RONALD W. DRISCOLL
WILLIAM SHERIFF

A MC 340147 SUNRISE NO 1 "
I 11
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 58 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4488210
Agency Tracking ID: 1561054633 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 6/20/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC340146

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3 

Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00

SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00

SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



'  • Receipt Page 55 of 61

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4488210

Transaction #: 4608319
Date of Transaction: 06/20/2019____________________

CUSTOMER:
IGERALD BAUGHMAN 
PO BOX 18127 
RENO,NV 89511 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC339627/$465.00

- n/a - 465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/20/2019

NAME: GERALD BAUGHMAN 
PO BOX 18127 
RENO NV 89511 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2758 AUTH CODE: o o o C/l o

NAME ON 
CARD: GERALD BAUGHMAN

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_modeMU3CEIPT 7/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_modeMU3CEIPT


UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

□  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME 6 V /Q 7  4D  f i UA&H14&/J__________________________________________

A D D R E S S ___________________________________________________________________________

C I T Y __________________________________________STATE _____________ Z IP _____________

P H O N E # __________ - __________________________________

SEND RECEIPT TO Q  Above address

| Other (Include Name and  M ailing Address]'.

--------------------------------------------------------------- 1---------------------------

A M C  NUMBER

ijjo ll 7 

S2°Lk2UJ

CLAIM/SITE NAME

Ûtilise -#!

3 # of Claim/Site

x ^ U 5 .99— Each ^

$ “7 0 Total Charged ^ (INITIALS/

RECEIPT #

DATE STAMP

0
rn CO
^ l-w . < c 5 ...m
. v  ^ 1 !. o
- cn > n i
7 >

D
n m

■ ~nTT ~n
CO 0cn rn

D A T E

* * * * *  F O R  O F F I C I A L  USE O N L Y  * * * * *

IN IT IA L S  V E R IF IE D
bjmTFREP
r 1
f  1
G9 J Z 2------- — '  ^

-----------------------



*+■
Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4646256 
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2019

CUSTOMER:

r GERALD BAUGHMAN 
PO BOX 18127 
RENO,NV 89511-0127 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

LOO

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC340147/$30.00

2020 MAINT 
ADDL/3 - n/a - 30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

i PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/06/2019

NAME: BAUGHMAN, GERALD 
PO BOX 18127 
RENO NY 89511-0127 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6116 AUTH CODE: 06381G
NAME ON 

CARD: GERALD BAUGHMAN

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 28 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4230742 Printed For Lead File # AMC340146 1

Agency Tracking ID: 1533746400

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/8/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00

SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 58 of69

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PI IOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4230742
Phone: 602-417-9200

LTransaction #: 4346024
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2018

CUSTOMER:
FREY WASSER

E,NARGY-III---------------1
RENO.NV 89511 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
~ PRICE ~

En LOCATABI«E MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

Il 1 111.00 1, OT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
1 11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED - n/a - 1 310.001

~TOTAGI~3310.661

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1~~~~~~TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECERED]1*EFr-1
NAME: TREY WASSER

197 N ARGYLE CT
RENO NV 89511 US

11 1---TKRONO: 1=XXXXXX==5-85-AUTHEODE: 1683976
NAME ON TREY WASSERCARD:

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ola
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocop()ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2()18



1
Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3936756 Printed For Lead File # AMC340146

Agency Tracking ID: 1502736117

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name ' ' , BLM Serial No 6 Lead File No . rd. Amount Paid !
MANZANITA#1 AMC339627 'AMC339627 $155.00 ~
SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 ~ AMC340146 1 $155.00 |
SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 ; AMC340146 _ ~ - $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 25 of 101
I d

I .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3936756
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4046380
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017

CUSTOMER:
BAUGI IMAN GERALD
PO BOX 18127
RENO,NV 89511 US

LINE F----7-UNif-11---1# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII IrrOTALI~ PRICE ~
F~~1|~~1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING Cl,AIMS-

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE AUTH NO. ONLY /
1 1| 1.00 ~INING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I1.............................................................1 1 - n/a - ~ 465.00

~CASES: AMC339627/5465.00 1--Id
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".
1 E--AMOUNT: 1465.66--------Ii,OSTMARKED: N/A

-TYPE: ICEDIWCARD-RECEIVED: 08/14/2017
NAME: BAUGIIMAN GERALD

PO BOX 18127
RENO NV 89511 US

--EXICBNO: 1XXXX«XXXXXX4820-AUTH-CODE: 16466367-1
NAME ON BAUGHMAN GERALDCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIP'l 8/21/2017



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3637777 Printed For Lead File # AMC340146
Agency Tracking ID: 1471918325

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/22/2016 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

[Elaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MANZANITA#1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00~
SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00

[SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.Qg~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



. L Keceipt rage Qu ul 1 UJ

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3637777
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3741663
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
PLATORO WEST INC
P O BOX 538
FATE,TX 75132 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 1[TOTALI11 PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1--11-3~1 -n/a- 1 465.001 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED [_-~L_1| CASES: AMC339627/$465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---3MOUNT: 465.661POSTMARKED: INF----
r---TYPE: CREDIT-CARDi---RECERED:1168/23/26161

NAME: PLATORO WEST INC
P O BOX 538
FATE TX 75132 US ~

1---CARDNO:WOXXXXXXXXX4783-AUTHCODE: 1661968-El
NAME ON PLATORO WEST INCCARD:

1
REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



Run Date: 08/27/15 Run Time: 08:15 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
% BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3375704 Printed For Lead File # AMC340146'

Agency Tracking ID: 1440392933

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/23/2015 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00

1 SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146  $155.00
~ SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



- --0.-

, United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3375704
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3473932
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2015

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM SHERIFF
PO BOXD 2165
COEUR DALENE,ID 83816 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIIl PRICE H 1
LOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGELAIMS-  E-1 E-1 =-11 Ill.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~ - n/a- 1 465.001

6 CASES: AMC340147/$465.00
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

-TOTAL:-§465.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOUNT: 465.601POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPEl[CREDIT-EARDRECERED:168/24/2615

NAME: WILLIAM SHERIFF
PO BOXD 2165
COEUR DALENE ID 83816 US

1---CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8348-AUTH-666EI16~Z---1
NAME ON WILLIAM SHERIFFCARD:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm(jap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2015



Run Date: 07/28/14 5 Run Time: 08:55 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT A-Ync 39 019(0
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3082234
Agency Tracking ID: 1062130068

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On : 07/21/2014 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Case Type , *,u Amount Paidl
MANZANITA #1 j AMC339627 AMC339627_~ | 384101 ~- $155.00
SUNRISE NO 2 1 AMC340146 / AMC340146 7 $155.00

$155.00SUNRISE NO 1 1-AMC340147

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 1 of 1
/
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3082234
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3173519
Date of Transaction: 07/21/2014

CUSTOMER:
PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
11521 WARREN STREET
HAYDEN,ID 83835

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALII PRICE ~

F--IF-11-1
1 1 111.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 - n/a- 1 465.001

L_| CASES: AMC340147/$465.00
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

IAMOUNT:465.001POSTMARKED:IIN/A

NAME: PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
11521 WARREN STREET
HAYDEN ID 83835

NAME ON PLATORO WEST INCORPORATEDCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

httn://chs.hlm.gov/cgihin/cbsn/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/28/2014



ARC 340,46 5
A#E 339427

YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sheriff
August 14, 2013

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT «A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 14, 2013

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SR13&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

64J

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVED

0
0
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Return To:

PHOEN X. ARIZON

ZOO AUG 22 
A

BLM AZ S 
T 

FFICE
William M Sheriff
11521 Warren RECHayden, ID 83835

August 14, 2013 <rn rri
0C

Bureau of Land Management
> 0Arizona State Office O

One North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2014.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $420.00, as payment in the amount of $140,00 for each of
the 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit "A". This payment represents
the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September
1,2014.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalf of the owners as shown on the
following table and on Exhibit "A". This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such
claims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2014.

A summary of the claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Grou Coun Number of Claims

Manzanita Yava ai 1
Sunrise Mohave 2

TOTAL 3

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recorded
document along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you.

»fy ~ il NO. OF CLAIMS ..~>
AMOUNT

R6nald W. Driscor- RECEIPT NO. 9 ,
INII

** BLM-AS *



. : Receipt Page 1 of 1
I t

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2862928
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2948821
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2013

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM SHERIFF
11521 N WARREN ST
HAYDEN,ID 83835-8192 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
~~]~---~[LOCATABLE-MINERALS/MINING-CLAIMS-11----11-1~--~lIMAINT FEE I~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO1 ~~ 1.00 ~~ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY REEEIVED ||PYMNT (3) ~ -n/a- ~ 420.00

112014

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1-AMOUNT:11426]66 ~POSTMARKED]1@21/2613-1

-TYPE:11CHECK--~1--RECEIVED:1168/22/2613-1
-CHEEKNO:~5090~

NAME: DRISCOLL, RONALD EX# 91&-171-044%
734 E PINE KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/23/13



P,*ceipt Page loil

United States Department of the Interior 340146
Bureau of Land Management Receipt 363 l69

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 339 4 1.1

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643616
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2724323 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/29/2012
CUSTOMER: 1

WILLIAM M SHERIFF
5494 E FERNAN HILL RD
COEUR D ALENE,ID 83814-5399 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lIT()TALIPRICE ~ ~

1IMAINT FEE
INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.1 1 111.001, ||PYMNT (4) ~ 5 (10.001~ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |12013 1.-.2

-TOTAL:-~£mil

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 r--==FIB656--~IR~Ei~RIIRr---1
1---TYPE: ICHECK-11---RECERED:1168/28/26-12
1--THEEKNC):[9525

NAME: I)RISCOLL, RONALD
734 E PINE KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

REMARKS

This receipt was eetierated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

*d 9 c / 4 0 -- i CIo
6 L( 0 j LI --7 - 1 6 10

363/91 - 1 LIO

3 3>9 4-2 2 7 - 1 Ho

~___ http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 10/16/2012



CBS Export Results Report Page 1 of 1

.

CBS Export Results Report ~

F Include Resolved Records
Record Status Search Criteria Responsible Area (Errors Only)

r Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ~LE C User (U,X)

r Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match ( optional) E-- r Programmer (P,X)

r "On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 2643616 0 All (U,P,X)

9 All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive) -
r Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) |ALL

r New (not yet exported) Query ~ Reset ~ User Guide

esend? x ort N /D Serial Nr ul od Amoun Remarks ecei t N LR2000 User Ms Resolved? tatl rea BS Ms 1 tat2 rea s 2 BS 392 ID 92 $ Am ction U date Dat esend Resend Ori x or

7
7
7
7 812570 MC340146 82 140.00 013;$14 643616 THROWE 1 r A CCPT 1832874 60.00 /9/2012 14:05 /9/20

812571 AMC340147 82 140.00 013;$14 643616 THROWE 1 r A CCPT 1832874 60.00 /9/2012 14:05 /9/20
812572 MC363157 82 140.00 013;$14 643616 THROWE 1 r A CCPT 1832874 60.00 /9/2012 14:05 /9/20
812573 7MC339627 82 140.00 013;$14 643616 THROWE 1 r A CCPT 1832874 60.00 /9/2012 14:06 /9/20

http//ilmnirmOapl 51:9000/cgi-pro/Ir2000_510/cbs_exp_report?@webid=j66a9YOaivZ-1353417000-18-4512- 11/20/2012



A  Ync 3 40 1414'

Arric- 56 3/66>

Syn.6 3*) 61-7
Return'ro:

William M Sheriff
5494 Fernan Hill Rd.
Coeur D' Alene, ID 83814

August 1,2012

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2013.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $560.00, as payment in the amount of $140.00 for each of
the 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit "A". This payment represents
the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September
1.2013.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalf of the owners as shown on the
following table and on Exhibit "A". This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such
claims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2013.

A summary ofthe claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Grou Coun Number of Claims

AZ Coconino 1
Manzanita Yava ai 1
Sunrise Mohave 2

TOTAL 4

I f you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recorded
document along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you.

r·*.3
CIR=,

BLM /  FIL \TE 0 °FICS

Slncerely, - --' D

1 47& ,'4 4 NO. OF CLAIMS -6/ :ir cil
I r.)Ronald W. Driscoll AMOUNT -

/ Ll- Le- _ A 3> co
RECEIPT NO. 152(cl/ */~ -
:NIT f=EE_ C_) -

--

** BLM-ASO **-*JTERED INTO 6011:5(1
9~*/> A--r
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CHLORIDE PROJECT-SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT «A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 1, 2012

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SR13&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

r-
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I I

AZ Claims

EXHIBIT'A'

William M. Sheriff - Owner
1-Aug-12

1 Unpatented Lode Claim, Situated in Section 20 SE, Township 28 North, Range 40
East, G&SRB&M, Coconino County, State of Arizona

Claim County Loc. Dt BLM
Name Serial #

AZ # 327 Coconino 10/1/2004 363157

wms

B
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i\J - 00CD I.--

1\) -- <3m



.

YARNELL PROJECT -MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT «A"

William M. Sherijf
August 1, 2012

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
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r----AligntopofFedEAExpressShipping Labelhere. /

ORIGIN ID: PRCA (208) 699-8640 1 SHIP DATE: 27AUG;12 ~ ~PLATORO WEST INC ACTWGT: 0.2 LB *
CAD: /OFF(1302 i5494 E FERNAN HILL RD DIMS: DIOIO IN ~

COEUR D ALENE, ID 838145399 ~ BILL SENDERUNITED STATES US 4
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STE 800
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
'.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643616
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2724323
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2012

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM M SHERIFF
5494 E FERNAN HILL RD
COEUR D ALENE,ID 83814-5399 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~1 PRICE 11 1
~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT FEE1__11[-11 ~-~ 11 - n/a- 1~ 560.00~1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |PYMNT (4) 2013 ~1
CASES: AMC340146/$560.00 IUL__]L__]

PAYMENT INFORMATION
i AMOUNT: 1566.66 POSTMARKED:11Af)Al

-TYPE:[CHEEKRECERED:Ofi/28/2012

NAME: DRISCOLL, RONALD
734 E PINE KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portjon of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/29/2012
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/1-hi C 33 9 6 -17
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Return '10:
William M Sheriff A*no 360 310 9

CJPO Box 2165 ,-Coeur D' Alene, 18 83816 7 7 4
-'-D .D·

If.1 2 >-42August 22, 2011 cn
. - 2:1 '47

Bureau of Land Management
53 m rnArizona State Office Fi ' C) C
'0 4 71One North Central Ave, Suite 800
=Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 73> cn CD

LJ Ell

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $560.00, as payment in the amount of $140.00 for each ofthe 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit "A". This payment representsthe federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September1, 2012.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalfof the owners as shown on thefollowing table and on Exhibit "A". This letter is evidence ofowner's intention to hold suchclaims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2012.

A summary ofthe claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Grou Coun Number of Claims

Coconino 1Manzanita Yava ai 1
Sunrise Mohave 2

TOTAL 4

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recordeddocument along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you.

~SiJIC;rely, 4 A
-

V

Mnald W. Drisedff SEP 72011 NO. OF CLAIMS 1-~

i )40 r=efu..ld *r 1 AMOUNT F

AVY*· 36 11 5-7.
 

RECEIPT NO. c
•INIT.P _ 1 VO~.2.- mT ruwwls ** BLM-A * '

b (Ip rt#lt fmt- Trovv, #,#, 110 1 vi d. 2-Utivd -f-'trs-1-- AFF
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 22,2011

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM_NAME- BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 4/340146 J
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 ( 340147~/

C'J
-il 2011 AUGi· ., ' --'-1

LJ r-10 4

:ECEIYE

> 0 -7-3
0 -J --1.... -7'1
33> Ul 0

C.J rr/



~: or-
YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sheriff
August 22, 2011

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM_NAMEL BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

--1Manzanita #1 3189 902 ~33~
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AZ Claims

EXHIBIT'A'
-1

William M. Sheriff - Owner
22-Aug-11

- -1- F------T----
1 Unpatented Lode Clafmt Situat*1 in Section 20 SE, Township 28 North, Range_40
East, G&SRB&M, Coconino County, State of Arizona

Claim I County 1 Loc. Dt BLM 1 _---~
Name - -Serial #

AZ # 327 Coconino 10/1/2004 363157

-1 -f - 2--f-- --#.IEMI.._0 .rif~~
- 

-4 > :Dc:
d <

0
rrl



9- 4/
United States Department of the Interior

ReceiptBureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2419350

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2494763
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2011

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM M SHERIFF

COEUR D ALENE,ID 83816-2165 US

1.IrtiFIE- r-----7[-Emf--iF----1
1-# 119TY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII NTOTALI_-1~ PRICE _]1

F-11--1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
| NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1 111.001 MAINT-4 ~ - n/a - ~~ 560.00~

CASES: AMC340146/$560.00
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT: 560.00 POSTMARKED:08/29/201-1-3

E----i=E][CHECKII--RECEREE*36/26-1-jUl

NAME: DRISCOLL, KATHLEEN
734 E PIME KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

* / 4 o ee-:ALALJ. t' wplicate_«

pA '6*%uy~+ c v.~ A-vn.0 3 6 8/ S-7



, ~ ., c a8428/2008 02:51 FAX 9702'~1~459 KOHLER'S PRINTING @002

7,10339*151
390 icib

YARNELLPROJECT- MANZANITA CLAIM 31 2, 1 2,1
EXHIBIT **A.

Willium M. Sher¢r
1 AUGUST 2008

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECHONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLArM NAME BOOK EMiL BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
SEP 1 3 2008 ~13,

LU

9 to Z
LL- 4J 0
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08/28/2008 02:51 FAX 970259~~~ KOHLER'S PRINTING @ 093

CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT «A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2008

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH
RANGE 18 WEST, GASRBAM, MOHAVECOUNTY, STATE OF ARJZONA.

CLAIMNAME. RQQK EauL BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
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4. , 08428/2008 02:52 FAX 9702~11?59 , KOHLER' S  PRINTING 0004
,

BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CL(IMS

EXHIBIT *A"

Rlism M. SheriO
1 AUGUST 2008

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SnUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, dim SECTIONS 1,9, 10, AND 16 TOWNSH[P 10 SOUTH,RANGE 12 EAST GASRB*M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

226!NIYCLUM CLAIM 22: E U
HEMR / YEAR WiST *

BM 10 2006 98821 372929.
BM 11  2008 ' 98622 372930'
BM 12 2006 98623 372931
BM 13 2006 98624 372932
BM 14 2006 98626 372933
BM 15 2006 98626 372934
BM 18 2006 98027 372935
BM 17 2006 98628 372938
BM 18 2006 98029 372937
SM 19 2006 98630 372938
ED 1 2608 98631 372939
ED, 2 2006 98632 372940 '
ED 3 2006 98633 372941
ED 4 2006 98634 372942
ED 6 2006 98635 372943
ED 6 2006 98636 372944ED 7 2006 96637 372946

BLM
AZ S 

TE OFFICE

ED 8 2008 98638 372946 Je

REC 
VED

ED 9 2006 98639 372947 :- N

ED 10 2006 98640 372948 2 -0
> 00 ge

ED 11 2006 98641 372949 NED 12 2006 98642 372950 @ PED 13 2006 98643 372961 >.CM
ED 14 2006 98644 372952 .-0

ED 15 2006 98645 372953
ED 16 2006 98646 372954
ED 17 2000 98647 372955
ED 18 2006 98648 372958
ED 19 2006 98649 372967
ED 20 2006 98660 372958
ED 21 2006 98661 372959
ED 22 2006 98652 372960
ED 23 2006 98653 372981
ED 24 2006 98854 372962,



08/28/2008 02:52 FAX 97025911M KOHLER'S PRINTING 0 005

ED ' 25 2006 98686 372963
ED 26 2006 98656 372964
ED 27 2008 98857 372965
ED 28 2006 98658 372966
ED 29 2008 98659 372967
ED 30 2006 98660 372968
ED 31 2006 98681 372969
ED 32 2006 98662 372970
ED 33 2006 98663 372971
ED 34 2006 98664 372972
ED 35 2006 98665 372973
ED 36 2006 98666 372974
ED 37 2006 98667 372976
ED 38 2006 98668 372976

39 2008 98689 372977

55
 1£ 

34 8
8

40 2006 98670 372978
1 2006 98817 372979
2 2006 98618 372980
3 2006 98619 372981
4 2006 98620 372982

VNOZIYV 'XIN30Hd

1 9 i d 82 98¥ 0101
301330 31V1S ZV W18

03A13038
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1777477
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1835319 PUTERDate of Transaction: 09/02/2008
CUSTOMER: WILLIAM M SHERIFF

PO BOX 2654
DURANGO,CO 81302

r----lf-UNIT--1~-
DESCRIPTIONJLREMARKS~1 PRICE ~TOTAI~

E----lf-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 ,~ 1.00| NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 2009 - nk - ~~ 7125.00

1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (57)
1 CASES: AMC339627/$7125.00 L_JL--3

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will a pear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

NAME: SHERIFF, WILLIAM M
PO BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302

E=-E=EfEI==~55iESTUZII]~AUTHEODE:1 050058
NA-ME-OR-CARD]1[ELLIAMMSHERIFFZI

IEXPIRES:1109/30/2011EI
SIGNATURE:

2 AMOUNT: $1,125.00 POSTEDVIKED~N/A
TYPi~ CREDIT CARD RECEIVED:1*68/26681

__] DURANGO CO 81302
-CARDNO.'IE==EEE=05=ZIZIJ AUTH CODE: 106052E1

N~EON-CARD:  WILLIAM M SHERIFF
EZIEXPIRES:~05/31/2009~

REMARKS



Message:

57 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

E] Include Resolved Records
Record Status S earch Criteria Responsible Area (Errt
( ~ > Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL 0 User (IJ,X)
0 Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) : - Programmer (P,X) ~

"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 1777477 (* All (U,P,X)
(® All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)

) Exported, No Results Frbm CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

0' New (not yet exported) -Query-] Reset-] User Guide ~

esend? x ort N Serial Nr ul od Amoun emarks ecei t N R2000 Use Ms esolve

1 E 061971 MC339627 82 125.00 009 1777477 5BROWN [3



PWI PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED

ARC 3 3 9 617
390L96
39 7-97-9

August 19,2007

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
Phoenix, AZ

VIA: Federal Express

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees f ng September 1,2008.
Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is payment ofthe Maintenance Fees of $ 125.00 for each ofthe unpatented claims moreparticularly described on the claim list attached hereto and documented more specifically by theExhibit A's for each group. These claims are filed on behalf ofthe Owners shown on the ExhibitA's.

This letter is evidence of owner's intention to hold such claims through the assessment yearending on September 1,2008.

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. Ifyou have anyquestions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

71 0 -
I
0 >

C > m
Z G-> 1--4 [17William M. Sher,ff X N in:-4 rJPresident > 5%L.J

30
1.10N 0@ ,,2 VV
-

0 0
cr rn

P.O. Box 357 • Wylie, Texas 75098 • Tel 972.333.2214 • Fax 775.248.6646 • e-mail: wms@platorowest.com
Affiliated Corporations: Pacific Intermountain Gold Corpmation • Highland Tellurides Corporation • Cordilleran Metals Corporation



A

PROJECT lVAIME-ARIZONA NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAYMENT

BARGE 54 6750.00
CHLORIDE 2 250.00
YARNELL 1 125.00

TOTALS 57 7125.00

70 Mr-
IE
0
[21  -«FT't
2.: r.) n
1, Ld f ·n
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S
0

-0

M. AZ STATE OFFICE0
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BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS

EXHIBIT uk"

William M. Sheri#
1 AUGUST 2007

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
SOUTH  RANGE 12 EAST, AND SECTIONS 1, 9, 10, AND 16 TOWNSH[P 10 SOUTH,
RANGE 12 EAST G&SRB&M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM CLAI M gga COUNTY BLM
NAME 2 YEAR INST # SERIAL #

BM 10 2006 98621 372929
BM 11 2006 98622 372930
BM 12 2006 98623 372931
BM 13 2006 98624 372932
BM 14 2006 98625 372933
BM 15 2006 98626 372934
BM 16 2006 98627 372935
BM 17 2006 98628 372936
BM 18 2006 98629 372937
BM 19 2006 98630 372938
ED 1 2006 98631 372939
ED 2 2006 98632 372940
ED 3 2006 98633 372941
ED 4 2006 98634 372942 PHOENIX. A

ED 5 2006 98635 372943

B.L.M. AZ  
T TE OFFICE

ED 6 2006 98636 372944 SG)
ED 7 2006 98637 372945 r.)
ED 8 2006 98638 372946 LU

ED 9 2006 98639 372947 ~~ED 10 2006 98640 372948 = -0

RECEIVED

ED 11 2006 98641 372949 >
ED 12 2006 98642 372950 (n

0

ED 13 2006 98643 372951
ED 14 2006 98644 372952
ED 15 2006 98645 372953
ED 16 2006 98646 372954
ED 17 2006 98647 372955
ED 18 2006 98648 372956
ED 19 2006 98649 372957
ED 20 2006 98650 372958
ED 21 2006 98651 372959
ED 22 2006 98652 372960
ED 23 2006 98653 372961
ED 24 2006 98654 372962



4

ED 25 2006 98655 372963
ED 26 2006 98656 372964
ED 27 2006 98657 372965
ED 28 2006 98658 372966
ED 29 2006 98659 372967
ED 30 2006 98660 372968
ED 31 2006 98661 372969
ED 32 2006 98662 372970
ED 33 2006 98663 372971
ED 34 2006 98664 372972
ED 35 2006 98665 372973
ED 36 2006 98666 372974
ED 37 2006 98667 372975
ED 38 2006 98668 372976
ED 39 2006 98669 372977
ED 40 2006 98670 372978
MT 1 2006 98617 372979
MT 2 2006 98618 372980
MT 3 2006 98619 372981
MT 4 2006 98620 372982

-O Z

B.L.M..'I
0 34
R C
Z CD Mrri
X r.,0 9) 52

U, -4 -
30- 1, rn 0rid 00Z -0 TZ

-

O 0m



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT wA"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2007

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, GaSRB&4 MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BQQK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

-0 M t
I
CDlJIrn c

. A 
~STA~OFFICE

Z CT) r»-i j-r

X

30
N
0
Z
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT uA»

Wimam M. Sherilr
1 AUGUST 2007

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&4 YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

"..D

B.L.M,

CD )
m C 61>--Gl r -d r

Ln : 3> w =IT
30 4<
N b SS
0
5 47 4

O 6
rn



Message:

57 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

L__  Include Resolved Records
Record Status Search Criteria Responsible Area (Errors Only)

' Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL _ ' User (U,X)

Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) '
 
-Programmer (P,X)

"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 1551317 ' *.' All (U,P,X)

*> All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)

0 Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

' _ ' New (not yet exported) Query--1 [-Reset---1 User Guidv

Resend? x ort N Serial Nr Mul od Amoun emarks ecei t N LR2000 Use_ Ms Resolved? Statl

1404861 MC339627 82 125.00 008 1551317 5BROWN - ]



1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1551317
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1602837 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/23/2007
CUSTOMER: PLATORO WEST INC AUG 302 86 C fl

PO BOX 357
WYLIE,TX 75098

11QTYI
ll_PRICE IL_ 1

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT --~
~| 100 1 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 2008 ||4 - n/a - 1| 7125.0011 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455)

| CASES: AMC372929/$7125.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT.IEfi560---IJ[~TMA12KED"11827676:00-1

ET~~~~~TYPE:  CHECK RECEIVED:1168/23/26671

NAME: PLATORO WEST INC
PO BOX 357
WYLIE TX 75098

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein. -,-bvrt_ La~** F~ KG.

33 1 61:7 3-64 41/1
390l90- 390147 090{96

311961 -3--1-z,Cty-1/ 37 L9 1.9



t\,f¥\6 3729 2-1
A Mt 331611

When Recorded, Return To: (E#~3-49-/467William M. Sheriff
P. 0. Box 357
Wylie, TX 75098

7 T

B.L....=r

CH
CD

r..)
CO -f"--MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING >

AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO
HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

-71
-

0 0, State of Texas ) N m
) SS.

County ofCollin )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of the owner, or the owner, of the unpatented claims described in
Exhibit ABttached hereto, (the Claims), and am personally acquainted with the matters
described herein.

It is the intention of the owner to maintain, develop and hold the Claims as is provided for by law.

Pursuant to federal and state laws and, in lieu ofthe suspended assessment work and filing
requirements attenuate thereto:

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1,2006.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the undersigned submits the
maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2007 in the amount of one
hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00) for each of the Claims.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to state and federal laws.

-Lbiil-4-f«
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 2nd day of August, 2006,
by William M. Sheriff. 6%/./4*~*XKX~Ur--------

ERIC C. SMITH
Notary PublicS=__66=4- ~' My Cumm Exo ,)3-20-10

J:il STATE OF TEXAS

Notary Public

7*K. 91(l|06



BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS

EXHIBIT"A"

William M. Sherijf
1 AUGUST 2006

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, AND SECTIONS 1, 9, 10, AND 16 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH,
RANGE 12 EAST G&SRB&M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM CLAIM Co. COUNTY BLM
NAME # YEAR INST # SERIAL # B.L.M. A 

S .ATE OFFICE

BM 10 2006 98621 372929
BM 11 2006 98622 372930 CD r-J rn

C

BM 12 2006 98623 372931 rv
BM 13 2006 98624 372932 00

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

R CE~VEDBM 14 2006 98625 372933 >
BM 15 2006 98626 372934
BM 16 2006 98627 372935 97
BM 17 2006 98628 372936 A,

0

BM 18 2006 98629 372937
BM 19 2006 98630 372938
ED 1 2006 98631 372939
ED 2 2006 98632 372940
ED 3 2006 98633 372941
ED 4 2006 98634 372942
ED 5 2006 98635 372943
ED 6, 2006 98636 372944
ED 7 2006 98637 372945
ED 8 * 2006 98638 372946
ED 9 2006 98639 372947
ED 10 2006 98640 372948
ED 11 2006 98641 372949
ED 12 2006 98642 372950
ED 13 2006 98643 372951
ED 14 2006 98644 372952
ED 15 2006 98645 372953
ED 16 2006 98646 372954
ED 17 2006 98647 372955
ED 18 2006 98648 372956
ED 19 2006 98649 372957
ED 20 2006 98650 372958
ED 21 2006 98651 372959
ED 22 2006 98652 372960
ED 23 2006 98653 372961
ED 24 2006 98654 372962

Rd LA



ED 25 2006 98655 372963
ED 26 2006 98656 372964
ED 27 2006 98657 372965
ED 28 2006 98658 372966
ED 29 2006 98659 372967
ED 30 2006 98660 372968
ED 31 2006 98661 372969
ED 32 2006 98662 372970
ED 33 2006 98663 372971 .../
ED 34 2006 98664 372972 -O Ij

B.L.M 
z 

fFO
FFICE

IED 35 2006 98665 372973 0 >
ED 36 m '=2006 98666 372974 Z CD
ED 37 2006 98667 372975 x A.1
ED 38 2006 98668 372976 130ED 39 2006 98669 372977 N >ED 40 2006 98670 372978 Z g

0

MT 1 2006 98617 372979 0MT 2 2006 98618 372980 r.)
MT 3 2006 98619 372981
MT 4 2006 98620 372982

9~61*/



YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT ~A"

William M. Sherijf
1 AUGUST 2006

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 *962*

B.L. 
2. t. S TATE OFFICE

CD >rn
cn dr,a

RI CEIVED30

0
Z 9

0

A /46'
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2006

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH.RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147 =PH 
ENIX. ARIZONA

B.L.M. A0
C 7.3r J r  n

SS gB
4 <~ fri E
0

0 0rn



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1347288
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1392565
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2006

CUSTOMER: WILLIAM M SHERIFF
PO BOX 357
WYLIE,TX 75098

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

~INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING |MAINT 2007 ||

|CASES: AMC372929/$7125.00
1 1.00 1 11 - n/a- 1~ 7125.00~11CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 1~57)

PAYMENT INFORMATION

--TYPE]ICHECKIE--RECEIVED.1~28/2666--1

NAME: SHERIFF, W.M.
PO BOX 357
WYLIE TX 75098

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



Anc 3396**

2006_Claim_Maintenance_Fee Paxment-ARIZONA 3 £/8 144

WILLIAM M. SHERIFF
PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED

P O Box 357
Wylie, TX 75098

972-333-2214

Attached hereto find two Exhibit "A" documents listing lode mining claims with
pertinent recording information. The enclosed check is full payment for the $125.00
maintenance fee per claim for the 2006 assessment year.

I have enclosed a check in the amount of $ 375 as final payment for the 2006 fee due on
the attached 3 claims.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call William M. Sheriff at 972-333-2214.

Claims submitted herewith:

Chloride Project 2 claims
Yarnell Project 1 claim

-0 CO
CILID

A 
1~·71 I~ - F 72CZ

CD ~ = ~=..
r; r.) A ~7, ~/

.-/ -/ 1 r >C <
-- ED --1

. -.CD r:.7 UJ
..-- Zn-/

./ -1-- -I-~

11
1



Prb\-U 3440 / ¥ G
CHLORIDE PROJECT-SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2005

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SnUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&4 MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM_NAME. BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
AUG 1 8 2005 QG

-0 5&

LA 48 t'I0 42 3>n --1 c RAC)
TRSE - zs· /7.->-
32= 1% P >C<

-- -0 iR 2 12
C m LU m
Z .. Z

---...~
_J



YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM Arwv 3 7 9 4 1-7

EXHIBIT "A"

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2005

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SnUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH  RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM-NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

«:RED INTO COMPUTER
AUG 1 8 2005 ~ 6

r-·
-0 = 3>/_rt Z

3=:- 0 0 I.I·.
13 -* (1 --.., L- f;-;

.SPY CD . 3:Z) t....> mM-< m c. - .:-p -: circ/  PC <1
32 -1 - c) _r-n

/4 0
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SC .;..- 0.-13- -3



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management 1 , 41**1 P 1

.'
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV r,r, •3'4477,T , r=I„prii,r«»,-Tr » r--In„I,TI.I=,i~,,~Ir - 7 1-9222 N CENTRAL AVE

116, r,PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1 .1 4•'A 1129514 , ~
Phone: (602) 417-9200 111 +41

1 1

Transaction #: 1168540 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/16/2005
,, , CUSTOMER- WILLIAM M SHERIFF

IPO BOX 357

-UNIT I1LINE # ~QTY ~ DESCRIPTION REMARKS I ITOTALPRICE I
~--- ILOCATA~LE MINERALS / MINING -A, ''' . ''

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~IMAINT 20061 11.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY - n/a - ~''375.00~
~RECEIVED (455)
~CASES: AMC340146/$375.00

TOTAL: ilt~~-11~1kli'll

1 Fsii~&il1221*1~ .' ' f--142 Ld.) PAYMENT INFOR,MR'Il(*E-~253--_fIffIE-EIFF~I=--
F-T-- FTF~~*fj=i *3]6~ EqRSE~ ~Fi)366F

C g RECEIVEDY ~08/12/2005
r---- ------*...·....··------- r------------~
0LILaCHECK NO:j ~2575
RTif 'tfli9NA*E SHERIFF, W M

1PO BOX 3574 1 ' '11
11
I .1 WYLIE TX 7509862 /1 -.-4 ,

1 _1~141--Ill ·Ill _. _ 1

- -

 -al Z ,-u*.11 /*b. I .u - ' -2=- -:51£1 1 · ~-11_.'. i -L· 4*14~2Wle=..i /6Zll~

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 8/16/2005 9:56 AM



0 When Recorded. Return to: 340 /+6
William M. Sheriff
P. 0. Box 357
Wylie. TX 75()98 l. A K!) 3 ' .4.AGE ME fi 1

Egli AUG -6 A 10: 0 7

51,1 2 l; tr i CE
DI ; 1'71-, 1, '. .

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

State of Texas )
) SS.

Counh of Collin )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the dub authorized agent of Platoro West Incorporated, a Nevada corporation. (the
"COMPANY"), and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is P. O. Box 2654 Durango, Colorado, 81301. owns or
otherwise controls the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Claims").

It is the intention of the COMPANY to maintain, develop and hold the Claims as is provided for by
law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicable to anb
of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8,
1948,62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu ofthe suspended assessment work and filing
requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (c):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1,2004.

1 With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits the maintenance fee
for the assessment vear ending September 1,2005 in the amount ofone hundred twenty five
dollars ($100.00) for each of the Claims.

~~1*£h~ 10 ~07 /of- 605
ENTERED WNTO COMPUTER

9/9/0 41 «S



All such maintenance fees are paid on behalfofthe COMPANY and the owner ofthe Claims.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and any
applicable federal laws.

William M. Sheriff~/ C,/

Subscribed and s~om to before me on this 2~d day of August, 2004,
by William M. Sheriff.

SIGNATURE -n.P

otaij  ublic ./5,/.

1604 S
 - b 

A

-z.7
CXXXXXXY--u+..,-_-__--- n

vBILS#\ ROBIN L. EDWARDS r-' 9,1 5 0.
~ <*4Jw~*~ NOTARY PUBLIC CD --1

4# STATE OF TEXAS 
-

~F My Comm. Exp  12-27-04.. .Y*yY,D):#<+L -/~



r1

CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS "

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO »ESTINCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2004

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SNUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&Ni MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146 ~
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

1 --.1

Er; 6

2004 M.16 -b A 10: 01

L '''



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

9 1
-11 

.,
 

.
United States Department of the Interior

 ~ Receipt ~~~Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ~~

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:~~_ 923234 ~

Phone: (602) 417-9200 , -Al-

ETransaction #: 957350
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2004

CUSTOMER]~ 4WILLIAM M SHERIFF
* PO BOX 357

~~ wWYLIE,TX 75098

~LINE # QT~ ~- DESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS ~ PRICE I
-E UNIT E-ITOTAL

~- 1_-~-_ ~CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH iMAINT 2005 ~- ~
~-- fOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ~ -n/a- ~ 250.00
RECEIVED (455) ~2)
CASES: AMC340146/$250.00 L.,)~ij

TOTAL: *__$250.00~

j~ PAYMENT INFORMATION ~
~ AMOUNT: $250.00 -POSTMARKED:  168/03/2004

-

I TYPE: ~CHECK ~E RECEIVED:  ~08/06/2004
~~&--~-M-CK NO: 6543

NAME: PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
- f PO BOX 357
~ ~WYLIE TX 75098

REMARKS .

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of I 8/6/2004 2:36 PM



When Recorded, Return to:

William M. Sheriff
P. 0. Box 357
Wylie, TX 75098

6 A/\ C 34 014,6
MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING

AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

State of Texas )
) SS.

County of Collin )

T >William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says: -g 55 :-, -
r· D c/1 ES t.m __, 7

-, L.- r, 1I am the duly authorized agent of Platoro West Incorporated, a Nevada corporation, (the S :,9 3-2,.
"COMPANY"), and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein. 11,11- >.1 55.-2 -  ·a. 1 -0 0 r- 1

The COMPANY, whose address is P. O. Box 2654 Durango, Colorado, 81301, owh or :-::51 -1
otherwise controls the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Claims?S

41; -1

It is the intention of the COMPANY to maintain, develop and hold the Claims ks is provid€cffor by
law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicable to any
ofthe Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955,69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8,
1948,62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing
requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28e and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (c):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1,2003.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits the maintenance fee
for the assessment year ending September 1,2004 in the amount of one hundred dollars ($100.00)
for each of the Claims.

1=i\1-1  I.aEu IN 60*virOTER

52Z-- 9 /) 2-10 6

.



All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf ofthe COMPANY and the owner ofthe Claims.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to any applicable state and/or federal
laws.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 026' day of August, 2003,
by William M. Sheriff.

SIGNATURE ..<EfER)
LORI LEE BALL

g. Notary Public'.Crq State of Texas
My Comm. Exp. 11-10-03Notary Public

r-·PH

r-in rL c= n. 0: rn

L. rn L.i  3. rn M

in _:'.733 --1 5. I 31 5! ES=iv 75 ' - 2:
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT «A"

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
15 AUGUST 2003

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

r·
P
S.~

CDU) U !34
C- -y Ci

-/2/4,-/ Cr' 2/.PAK'/«91 3 Ef *:
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5 m0 01 I. 55
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Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder
4

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt .!,lf' ~ '. :4],7 1

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV I. 19~]
.

222 N CENTRAL AVE =00: :..2334 i 3*£*11

.=..1PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 F No: 1 744155 .**1@6,;
Phone: (602) 417-9200 ~S* .

Transaction #: 773755
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2003

~ ~ CUSTOMER: IW M SHERIFF
.- IPLATORO WEST INC

j. ~BOX 2654
~DURANGO,CO 81302-2654

UNIT ILINE # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS ITOTALPRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT 20041 1 . 00 NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY - n/'a - 200.00
'RECEIVED (455)
ICASES: AMC340146/$200.00

E--»-46*/L:  $200.00
PAYMENT  INFORMATION- -~~'t.; r ~7,-.~-,.-..~~~.-

AMOUNT: 1$200.00 #POSTMARKED:,~08/27/2003
' ''' 7 4.TYPE: ~CHECK -

 

-T ;. RECERE][S[68/29/2003
CHECK NO:~6486

NAME: ~PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
. IBOX 2654

.,, Lzb&1 *ti- . ~ ~DURANGO CO 81302 2654

4 _*3- 3- I 4.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

lofl 9/2/2003 3:26 PM
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Receipt No. _ 5 451 83 LEAD Fl LE #'S

Trans No. 57 6 97-1 9 6 4 4 3 39 6 -7

AMC Number C6de Amount AMC Number Code Amount

34614& - 0 4 -7 61137- 620 6.60

66.00

TOTAL: $366.00 TOTAL: $

Date of Doc _ 14 7 ~_22  £6  U Date Entered: 9 ~/740 3- Q)6
Date of Rec't --5.la)-0 Date Verified:

Amount Rec'd 300.00 Sent to Accts: 9 1/,>)n/> a.8

Amount Earned 366.00 Date Earned:

480 POL NOTES:
481 NOI
482 MAINT
396 TRANS
635 AMEND
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Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to:
Platoro West Incorporated, P. O. Box 2654, Durango, CO 81302

MINING CLA~M MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFIDAVIT
AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

State of Arizona )
) SS.

County of Mohave )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent ofPlatoro West Incorporated, ("PLATORO"), a Nevadacorporation, and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

PLATORO, whose address is P. O. Box 2654, Durango Calorado, 81302, owns or controls theunpatented mining claim(s) described in the Exhibit A(s) attached hereto (the "Claim(s)").
It is the intention of PLATORO to maintain, develop and hold the Claim(s) as is provided for bylaw.

Pursuant to 30 U. S. C. section 28f to 28k and 43 C. F. R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicable. to any ofthe Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C. F. R. part 3730, and the Act ofApril 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C. F. R. Subpart 3821), in lieu ofthe suspended assessment work andfiling requirements of 30 U. S. C. section 28-28e and 43 U. S. C. section 1744(a) and (c):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each ofthe Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1,2002.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, PLATORO submits the maintenancefee for the assessment year ending September 1,2003 in the amount of one hundreddollars ($100.00) for each ofthe Claim(s).

All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf ofPLATORO, and the owner, if different, of the Claim(s).
This affidavit is made as ofthe date set forth below, pursuant to any applicable federal and statelaws.

- r .cr.=' 4
c-::3 . 1

Willia7il M. Sheriff
Ci: i.

83 . 1
ru .Subscribed and sworn to before me on thisA*day of August, 2002, by William M. Sheriff, 3619 JanlynLane, Dallas, Texas, 75234.

5 0-1
f PJ

Notary Public

©'a)#5 EN) ,- 1- Joes



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT 't,4 "

PLATORO WEST, LLC
23 AUGUST 2002

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 2 340146Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

4

r.lrr~
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Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to:
William M. Sheriff, P. O. Box 2654, Durango, CO 81302

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING AND AFFIDAVIT
AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

State of Arizona )
) SS.

County of Yavapai )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

William M. Sheriff, whose address is P. O. Box 2654, Durango Colorado, 81302, owns or controlsthe unpatented mining claim(s) described in the Exhibit A(s) attached hereto (the "Claim(s)").

It is the intention of William M. Sheriffto maintain, develop'and hold the Claim(s) as is providedfor by law.

Pursuant to 30 U. S. C. section 28fto 28k and 43 C. F. R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicableto any of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C. F. R. part 3730, and the Act ofApril 8, 1948,62 Stat. 162 and 43 C. F. R. Subpart 3821), in lieu ofthe suspended assessment work andfiling requirements of 30 U. S. C. section.28-28e and 43 U. S. C. section 1744(a) and (c):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each ofthe Claim(s) for the assessment year ending September 1,2002.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, William M. Sheriff submits themaintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2003 in the amount of onehundred dollars ($100.00) for each of the Claim(s). '
All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of William M. Sheriff.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to any applicable federal and statelaws.

61 1Subscribed and sworn to before me on this **S day of August, 2002, by William M. Sheriff, 3619 JanlynLane, Dallas, Texas, 75234.

Notary Public (P
•44'

-7 >04 5
d 6m,h EA~ /- ,-

C.

r..3
7\3

23 in-i
--
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YARNELL PROJECT -MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT «A"

William M. Sheriff
23 AUGUST 2002

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 , 339627

Sil
G->
i\.3
to

5 rn
r© I

- * i ERED INTO COMPUTER
4 11>{ 6.> 45



. Receipt j http://cbs,blm,gov/cgibin/cbs/zord€

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 545783
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 570421
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2002

CUSTOMER: PLATORO WEST INC.
P.O. BOX 2654
DURANGO,CO 81302

ILINE-#-~TY-DESCRIPTIONREMARKSUNIT-PRICE~TAL~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. -

1 1.00 ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) |MAINT 2003 (3) [I-110.00-1
CASES: AMC340146/$300.00

E~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~TOTAL:-$300.00

EPAYMENTINFORMAFONF<*
1

-TYPEH ICHECK ~-f~EdEIVED: *52662---
F-----EHECKNO: 16375

NAME: PLATORO WEST INC.
P.O. BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 8/22/02 11:10 Alv



Receipt No. 37-2-2- 523 LEAD FILE #'5 --_

Trans No. gq044) ~LLDILJUP

AMC Number Code Amount AMC Number Code Amount

1-} 9- 100

TOTAL: 6-RE $ 100 TOTAL: $

Date of Doc Date Entered :  1EE«1__lib__
Date of Rec't Date Verified: _LE' l 7-41_0_ 1_ t-0-
Amount Rec'd 2-60 00_ _ Sent to Accts:-

Amount Earned Date Earned: -

480 POL NOTES:
481 NOI
482 MAI NT
396 TRANS
635 AMEND
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RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF r-·

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

2001 AUG=-)

SEP

Platoro West, LLC ,

P. 0. Box 2654 - CO Vi,gr *' -m
Durango, CO 81302 , , r= -'*a#*. li, L.' ·t>.

C"3
FlARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT ..

OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD g «
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1,2002

PLATORO WEST, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf of Platoro West, LLC, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado
81302, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen ofthe United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any ofthe Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, andthe Act ofApril 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by Platoro West, LLC, for the
assessment year ending September 1, 2002, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of
the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein which are
owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by Platoro for the valuable mineral contained therein,
and it is the intent of Platoro for itself or for the benefit ofthe owner or owners ofthe unpatented
mining claims if different from Platoro to continue to hold and develop these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe 28th day ofAugust, 2001.

PLATORO WESTs LLC

¢ 111 --,11 ..1 1,
By:

LLIAM . S
Exploration MaDager

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28~ day of August, 2001,
by William M. Sheriffon behalf of Platoro West, LLC.

My commis~50*Eqp August 31St, 2002 . 1 .

<* *OTARY ~ Stephanie A. McKay t-/

Notary Public for the State of Colorado,
\81 PUBLIC W County of La Plata
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT «A"

PLATORO WEST, LLC
28 AUGUST 2001

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED rN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

200-*U

SEP 
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0 ·_n

0
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Receipt http://cbs.blm. gov/cg ibin/cbs/cbs_logon

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 372253

Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 390991
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2001

1 CUSTOMER: ~PLATORO WEST INC.
P.O. BOX 2654
DURANGO,CO 81302

~ LINE # i QTY COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / PRODUCT ~ REMARKS I UNIr--9
PRICE ' TOTAL ~

1----- 11------ -- 1 ····----r·············'.. ............... i~LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT I MAINT 20021.00 INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING (2) -n/a- 1 $200.00
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) I

TOTAL-:  1 $200.06

PAYMENT INFORMATION
AMOUNT: ~$200.00 1POSTMARKEEE 168/31726011111 ---- --------- TYPE:  ECHECK---------------E- RECEIVE[* ~09/04/2001

, CHECK NO: 3311
NAME: PLAT©RO WEST LLC

P.O. BOX 2654
/URANGO CO 81302

REMARKS

CASE SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION
FT-RATS-r F-LINE-# -LASES -
1-39099« 5-1--- [*19163461467$200.00
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper representation of a portion  6f the official
electronic record contained therein.

POSTMARK «*- )V . la. LJ'

TIMELY

1 of 1 9/5/01 11:20 AM
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Receipt #:17175L,,- Lead #: 5-/Ox/ gy; 52 3-513 55.ty/, 0-63,51 299

Amount Received:______LiEEL.(3(1 3 9 0 / 9 (r j -373*j' 0,0-,7 «

Date:

Transaction #: i 6 1 f) C C .3,

AMC# Code $$$$$ AMC# Code $$S$$

1

Total: 4 6.0 / 31 AUG 26©1111
Entered: 0' 7

480 POL------$5 Date

481 NOI------$5
Verified: 0/ 9- 10_-to

482 Maint.---$100 < Date

396 Trf.-------$5

635 Amd.----$5 Sent to Accounts : f-/2- Ob

Date

379 Refund
Earned by Accounts:

Date
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PWI PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED

25 August 2000

USDI-Arizona BLM Office
222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 2001 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an Arizona Affidavit of Payment o f Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice
ofIntent to Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September 1, 2001 for the
following project along with a check for $ 300.00 for the annual fee. The original
documents have been sent to the county for recording. These claims are owned by James
D. Malone. Platoro West Incorporated is acting as Mr. Malone's agent in this matter.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
YAVAPAI HYGRADE 3 300.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 3 $ 300.00

Ifthere are any questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.

ASincerely,:'
f \.':/ /n

'A j '1 t./ / -t---7*4i * t1.L (»<6 d / 6
William M. Sherjff
Exploration Me[~ager

644-0 R -
0 00

CD U: rE m
' CD L

ul
610 g

=
-

2.
CD -n

P.O. Box 2654 • Durango, CO 81302 • Tel. (970) 385-5833• Fax (970) 259-6425• e-mail: platoro_wms@frontier.net
Affiliated Corporations:

Wolfrani,im Resource Corooration • Hiah/and Tellurides Corporation • Cordilleran Metals Corporation • Platoro West, LLC • P/atoro West Colorado. LLC
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RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Platoro West Incorporated, agentfor:
James D. Malone
P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2001

James D. Malone

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf ofJames D. Malone, Post Office Box 286, Imlay, NV 89418,
being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any ofthe Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act ofApril 8, 1948,62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by Platoro West Incorporated as
agent for James D. Malone, for the assessment year ending September 1, 2001, for each of the
unpatented mining claims further described on each Exhibit"A" attached hereto and made a part
hereof by this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of the annual assessment work requirements and
was paid for the claims described herein which are owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by
Mr. Malone for the valuable mineral contained therein, and it is the intent of Mr. Malone for himself
or for the benefit of the owner or owners of the unpatented mining claims if different from Mr. Malone
to continue to hold and develop these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe 25th day ofAugust, 2000.

Platoro West Incorpo ed, agentfor:
James D. Malo f

.

BY: /
LIAM M. S ~ reik

Platoro West Incorpfrated
STATE OF COLORADO ) S

) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day ofAugust, 2000,
by William M. Sheriff, as president ofPlatoro West Incorporated, onbehalfofJames D.
Malone.

CIO
- =n

- L,_ N A~ommis816*1 expires August 31, 2002.

... «cLU. . ZZ C:3 /4 --  Stephanie A. McKay
Notary Public for the State of Colo 0,.4 4" mCLIBLO 00 County ofLa Plata

C.J 200
1 CO a.
-
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HYGRADE PROJECT

EXHIBIT 94"

James D. Malone
25 AUGUST 2000

3 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 29 TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH,
RANGE 4 WEST, 0&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Hygrade #6 3070 764 335760
Hygrade #8 3097 606 335881
Hygrade #12 3097 602 336286

ENTERED UNTO COMPUTER
¥NOZINY 'X]830Hd f31 AUG 200030ld=10 31919 .

VNOZIUY

00; liv sil DI BZ Onv
~de' 1-62-* a

1;NEW30¥NVN Cnn 7
30 873Wfle
03AI303H
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PW PLATORO WEST, LLC

22 August 2000

USDI-Arizona BLM Office
222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 2001 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an Arizona Affidavit ofPayment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice
of Intent to Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September l, 2001 for the
following project along with a check for $ 200.00 for the annual fee. The original
documents have been sent to the county for recording.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
YAVAPAI CHLORIDE 2 200.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 2 $ 200.00

If there ag<any questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.

William M. Spierfj
Exploration~Manager Aus 28 3:;.

--
--

Ce=547 r L.* rn

20 6%2 4 1 0 rn 0 04: 9,1 16- .«--·• -N

52 5:: ry/
cS -4
0

Exploration Office • P.O. Box 2654 • Durango, CO 81302 • Tel. (970) 385-5833



4 1

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Platoro West, LLC
P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2001

PLATORO WEST, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf of Platoro West, LLC, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado
81302, being first duly sworn  deposes and says that he is a citizen ofthe United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any ofthe Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, andthe Act ofApril 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by Platoro West, LLC, for the
assessment year ending September 1,2001, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereofby this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of
the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein which are
owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by Platoro for the valuable mineral contained therein,
and it is the intent ofPlatoro for itself or for the benefit ofthe owner or owners ofthe unpatented
mining claims if different from Platoro to continue to hold and develop these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe 22nd day ofAugust, 2000.

PLATORO W~, LLC- 1=H
-0
-2 >
CD Co r..2
rn -4

By: ~L - A 00 OC=«
-ir. t m::. F EF

WILLIAM M. F c 308
Exploration anager

Frn - Pl

STATE OF COLORADO ) - - 2-b. -2

) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of August,
2000, by William M. Sheriffon behalfofPlatoro West, LLC.

My commission expires August 31st, 2002. ~*6«g-Ze

Stephanie A McKay
Notary Public for the State o f Colorado,
County of La Plata



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST, LLC
22 AUGUST 2000

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
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William M. Sheri Geolo ist

25 August 2000

USDI-Arizona BLM Office
222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 2001 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

Ihave endosed an Arizona Affidavit of Payment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent to
Hold Unpatented Claimsfor the Year Ending September 1, 2001 forthefollowingprojectalong witha
check for $ 100.00 for the annual fee. The original documents have been sent to the appropriate county
for recording.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
YAVAPAI YARNELL 1 100.00

TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 1 % 100.00

If there are any questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.

Sincerely# -

William M. Shefiff

(
C

PHO CD 'r„') EN S.•·9. 7> K 00*

-

2329 2 -t~.T4 CDC <
Sm 2=~. r:7 0 /71

2 %70
3- m

CD

Post Ofice Box 2654 Durango, Colorado 81302 970-385-5833



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

William M. Sheriff
P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2001

William M. Sheriff

THE UNDERSIGNED, William M. Sheriff, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado 81302,
being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any of the Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by William M. Sheriff, for the
assessment year ending September 1,2001, for each ofthe unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereofby this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of
the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein which are
owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by William M. Sheriff for the valuable mineral
contained therein, and it is the intent of Mr. Sheriff for himself or for the benefit of the owner or
owners ofthe unpatented mining claims if different from Mr. Sheriff to continue to hold and develop
these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was execut d as ofthe 22nd day ofAugust, 2000.
-1

BY:
WIL IAM . S

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was«acknowledged before me this 22nd day ofAugust, 2000,
by William M. Sheriff.

My commission expires August'31St, 2002.

C=3 Stephanie A. McKay
5- CO
25.  ."rT Notary Public for the State of Color

=IC , County ofLa PlataU-10
LL SE -== 40 N
=D .:1 =r 2.a*,-i

1-13 W- CD , N -

%=El
Ut C:  1--  1.1.,1

00

0-
.0



YARNELL PROJECT - ~IANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT «A"

William M. Sheriff
22 AUGUST 2000

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

780218¥ 'XIN30Hd
95\JAO 31Yls 
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0
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, Receipt• · http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Not 177756

Phone: (602) 417-9200

~ Transaction #: 191043
Date ofTransaction: 08/28/2000

CUST.OMER: PLATORO WEST INC I
BOX 2654
DURANGO,CO 80302

LINE : COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION /QTY ~ REMARKS ~ TOTAL I1 PRODUCT ~ PRICE d

~~ 1 |CLAIMS-ACCOUNTS/UNADJUDICATED / ]IMAINT 2001 , ~ - n/a- ~ $600.00 ~
MINNG CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455)

TOTAL: $600.00

PAYMENTINFORMATION 1
41 1 AMOUNT: $300.00 {POSTMARRED: *24/2000 ~1

····· .I... d
TYPE' CHECK RECEIVEEk [08/28/2600 - 11

CHEEK NED. 6095i

m NAME PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED ]
BOX 2654 1

1IDURANGO CO 80302 ,

2 AMOUNT:$1 006 00 POSTMARKED-®8/24/2000 4
- ----- - ~~~ -- ~FT*Ed*ED:  98/872060-TYPE: CHECK

CHECK NOr 6148
NAME:

SHERIFF, WILLIAM M
BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 80302

3 AMOUNT: ~$200.00 feSTMANKED 108/24/2000 1
TYPE:.CHECK RE~EIVEEk |08/28/2000 ~

eHEeK NO: 3288
NAME:'PLATORO WEST LLC1 ;BOX 2654

DURANGO CO 80302

r----- i, REMARKS H
_-

1 of 2 08/28/2000 2:56 PM



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibilcbshbs_logon

CASE RERIAL NUMRRR  »~« I'~~_ __I .__I ''_. --111**i][*-©1 CASES
191043 ~ 1 11~MC33-5-760

L-.-.--..............................................-.-.---*
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Bilhngs System and is a paper repiesentation of aportion of
the omcial electronic record contained therein.

2 of2 08/28/2000 2:56 PM



3 40/46

PLATORO WEST, LLCPW

33..
I-;
C/

19 August 1999

C 0
0, 1

-. ; r j

USDI-Arizona BLM Office C..2

222 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203

Re: 1999 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an ArizonaAffidavit ofPayment ofClaim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent
to Hold Unpatented Claims R,r the Year Ending September 1 , 2000 for the following project
along with a check for $ 200.00 for the annual fee. The original documents have been sent to the
appropriate county for recording.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEES
MOHAVE CHLORIDE 2 200.00

TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS/FEES: 2 % 100.00

Ifthere are any questions you may contact me at the letterhead address and phone.

Sincerely,

4,1 ,

William M. Sheriff .,p
Exploration Manager,/

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
55- C 0( WI RK -jo>

Exploration Office • P.O. Box 2654 • Durango, CO 81302 • Tel. (970) 385-5833
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RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 0-1 1-
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: 'ff '0
Platoro West, LLC U-) C -h

P. 0. Box 2654 - .
 -4.Durango, CO 81302 1B

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT
OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD
UNPATENTED CLAIMS FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 2000

PLATORO WEST, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf of Platoro West, LLC, Post Office Box 2654, Durango, Colorado
81302, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen ofthe United States and more than
eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in accordance with 30 U.S.C. §
28fto 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and to the extent applicable to any ofthe Claims, the Act of
August 11,1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and
43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821 does hereby submit with this filing the maintenance fee required therein. A
maintenance fee of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) is hereby paid by Platoro West, LLC, for the
assessment year ending September 1, 2000, for each of the unpatented mining claims further described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of
the annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims described herein which are
owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by Platoro for the valuable mineral contained therein,
and it is the intent ofPlatoro for itself or for the benefit ofthe owner or owners ofthe unpatented
mining claims if different from Platoro to continue to hold and develop these claims.

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, this instrument was executed as ofthe 19th day ofAugust, 1999.

PLATORO WE , LLC /)

IN 6.--7/
BY: /l.l-(3/1-

'LLIAM M. §· IFF,
Exploration A{~na

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19~11 day of August, 1999,
by William M. Sheriff on behalf ofPlatoro West, LLC.

My commission expires October 128, 1999. 3/J,k \ -
Jackie St ec r J
Notary Pub 'c f r the State of Colorado,
County of La ata



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST, LLC
19 AUGUST 1999

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

5/ ,--
Le ~. J

,31 
os AM

rn



I ., .4...E UNITED STATESForm 1370-41
(March 1984) ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 0

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ID.A NO· 2296778

CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 2000 c 1 13 000.00
Subject:

Applicant: PLA TORA WEST LLC
PO BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302 CK 3193

°70- 385-5833
Itemitter:

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW [JUPDATE CIPAYMENT
ORIGINAI. SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

04014(. r k I

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(~ DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIALNO. AS(;. TYPE ST. Cry. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. M. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL Cry. AM()UNT

FILINGFEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI,

AM()UNT 1)1]E DATE:

~ Ikase in Escrow',' FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interest" FOREST REFU,.

~ Auto Escalatest' Operating Rights? NUMBER
~] Auto Rene„ ? ()perator ()CS SECTIC)N

Bond Fili·d'.' ('() I) 6.

CASE FOLDER COPY



3Lt©iqlr

P Dill PLATORO WEST; LLC
RVV

85 r./
t.August 10,1998 " - -

- 5 ill
co B S{ F...

Jr -
PJ

=Z m
USDI - Arizona BLM Office - Z

C.0

222 North Central Avenue, Public Room co kE

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2208

Re: 1999 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an Arizona Afidavit of Payment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent
to Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September 1, 1999, for the following project along
with a check for $200 for the annual fee. The original document will be sent to the county to be
recorded.

COUNTY PROJECT CLAIMS BLM FEE

MOHAVE CHLORIDE 2$ 200.00

TOTAL CLAIMS/FEES 2 $ 200.00

LfAM M. F
Vice Preside , Exploration

Exploration Office • P.O. Box 2654 • Durango, CO 81302 • Tel. (970) 385-5833



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: -..

H «

AUG 13 
9 31

Platoro West LLC -r E m

P. 0. Box 2654
Durango, CO 81302

rn

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF - m-4. a
PAYMENT OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES

AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD UNPATENTED CLAIMS
FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1,1999

PLATORO WEST, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf of Platoro West, LLC, Post Office Box 12650, Prescott,
Arizona 86304, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen ofthe United States
and more than eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in
accordance with the  1993 Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act, Public Law No. 103-66,107
Stat. 312,405, and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 and, to the extent applicable totany of the Claims, the
Act of August 11, 1995, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8,1948,62
Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821; One Hundred Dollars in maintenance fees were paid by
Platoro West, LLC, for the assessment year ending at 12:00 noon on September 1,1999, for each
of the unpatented mining claims further described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a
part hereof by this reference. Said fee was paid in lieu of the annual assessment work and filing
requirements of 30 U.S.C.§28-28(e) and 43 U.S.C. §1744(a) and (c); and was paid for the claims
described herein which are owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by Platoro for the
valuable mineral contained therein, and it is the intent o f Platoro for itself or for the benefit o f
the owner or owners of the unpatented mining claims if different from Platoro to continue to
hold and develop these claims.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as of the 10th day of August, 1998.

Platoro We , C

By x
LL AM M. S F

Vice President xplo tion

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of August, 1998, by
William M. Sheriff on behalf of Platoro West, LLC

210My commission expirey';P*iERPO 3, 1998
/4' M T. Wiechmann

Notary Public for the State of Colorado.

\14 '08 LiC e / County of La Plata
8306a.frm ~1~

<Ef co\8/



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS

EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WEST, LLC
10 AUG 1998

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE
18 WEST, 6&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGES BLM_SERTAT.~
SUNRISE #1 2713 610,611 340146
SUNRISE #2 2713 612,613 340147

-J

r" : S..5
71 -f

AUG /3 5 An

~13 ro
i C:

,
- - rr;

== rr:
CO
CIO

ENTERED IN COMPUTERVERIFIED 69< 3- 1 1 -7 / 9 g
AUG 2 5 1998~



UNITED STATESForm 1370-41 W \,
(March 1984) 'MrARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

8#REAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 302389332 04
TC/AZ 08/14/98

Subject: CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1999 -2 2 8 13 200.00

Applicant:

PLATORO WEST LLC
BOX 2654
DURANGO Co 81302 CK T-3

Remitter:970 385-5833

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA CNEW C]UPI)ATE D'AYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 340146-340147

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL ('YC. S/(' DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

AI'PLYREMITTAN('E
Remarks:ACTION FUNI)SYMB()L CTY. AM()UNT

FILIN(;FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI,

AM()UNT DUE DATE:

3 Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
~ K(;St' Of Interest? FOREST REFU .
~ Auto E.calates? NUMBER- Operating Riliht:?

Auto Renew? OCS SECTION

CASE FOLDER OP



, Ame- sy-0 I VLQ
PLATORO WEST, LLCPW

August 18, 1997

C-0
Il-Z >
CD 0 r..OEMI.~, ARIZONA

cn

< St EE? rn
0N CO - m

4 1~ l~
U

00 -
Ul

TS unfog
CD =7-1
(71 mUSDI - Arizona BLM Office - Z

222 North Central Avenue, Public Room CO -1

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2208

Re: 1998 Maintenance Fees for Unpatented Mining Claims

I have enclosed an Arizona Afidavit of Payment of Claim Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent
to Hold Unpatented Claims for the Year Ending September 1, 1998 for the followAng project
along with a check for $200 for the annual fee. The original document will be sent to the county
to be recorded.

CCK]Nr~ PROJECT CLAIMS BIM FEE

MOHAVE CHLORIDE 2$ 200.00

TOTAL CLAIMS/FEES 2$ 200.00

Vv
WILLIAM ¤/SH]Ji<IFF
Vice Presid6nt, Exploration

ENTERED IN COMPUTER61 ~ IS C q c (~D N¥\

Corporate Office Exploration Office
P.O. Box 12650 P.O. Box 2654
Prescott. AZ 86304 Durango, CO 81302
Tel. (520) 541-9250 Tel. (970) 385-5833



CHLORIDE PROJECT- SUNRISE CLAIMS
EXHIBIT "A"

PLATORO WET, LLC
18 AUG 1997

.

2 UNPATENIED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5, TOWNSH[P 23 NORTH
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA

flaIMNAME BQQK PAGES BLM SERIAL #
SUNRISE #1 2713 610,611 340146
SUNRISE #2 2713 612,613 340147

t P
Z - S0 0m--1
ZA>

NDB~UMER~E~

NE XmC9 m m
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CD -4



J I . -0 -tZ W
00 r-.)RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 00m« CO

AND MAND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: x r,-1 1- ·.. =0
C

N CO :Sm
Ul 0=

S 3»
Platoro West LLC IN 3 Fri o

RECEIVED

P. 0. Box 2654 @m z -77

Durango, CO 81302 » <

ARIZONA AFFIDAVIT OF
PAYMENT OF CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES

AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD UNPATENTED CLAIMS
FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 1, 1998

PLATORO WEST, LLC ~

THE UNDERSIGNED, on behalf of Platoro West, LLC, Post Office Box 12650, Prescott,
Arizona 86304, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States
and more than eighteen years of age, residing in La Plata County, Colorado, and that in
accordance with the 1993 Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act, Public Law No. 103-66, 107
Stat. 405, One Hundred Dollars in maintenance fees were paid by Platoro West, LLC, for the
assessment year ending at 12:00 noon on September 1,1998, for each of the unpatented mining
claims further described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.
Said fee was paid in lieu ofthe annual assessment work requirements and was paid for the claims
described herein which are owned, leased, worked, controlled, or claimed by Platoro for the
valuable mineral contained therein, and it is the intent of Platoro for itself or for the benefit of
the owner or owners of the unpatented mining claims if different from Platoro to continue to
hold and develop these claims.

04
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed as of the 6 -- day of usp
1997.

PLATORO , T, LLC

By
M. ERI ,

Vice President, Exp ration

STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LA PLATA )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of August, 1997, by
William M. Sheriff on behalf of Platoro West, LLC.

My commission expires: /0-ItboL s'-5SS
L

Kristen Crom
Notary Public for the State of Colorado,
County of La Plata

8306a.frm



UNITED STATESForm. 1390-47 ,
(March-1984) "~*EDARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 30.237262u 04

TC/AZ 08126/97

Subject:
CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1998 - E 2 59 13 200.00

Applicant:

PLATORO Wt 51 LLC
BOX 12650
PRESCOTT AZ 86304 CK 5160

Remitter:,)20-541 -9250

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW [JUPDATE []PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AME 340146 34014;

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSI(;NMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC  S/(I DISTRIC'T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL ('TY. AM()UNT

FII.ING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI.

AMOUNT DUE DATE:

j Lkase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interest? F()REST REFU ;

0 Auto E.:calates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
()peralor ()CS SECTION

S' 0/. /1 £
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. CS --
CD L ' 1.1

.".1

:.

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ~'
$100.00 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT DUE ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 19

IN LIEU OF ASSESSMENT WORK FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT
YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1 OF THE YEAR NOTED ABOVE.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONASTATE OFFICE /43 4/6/
3707 NORTH 7TH STREET
PHOENIX, AZ 85014 (OR)
P.O. BOX 16563, PHOENIX, AZ 85011

COUNT: A $_ 4 60.0 INT:THE CLAIMS ARE SITUATED IN _lf*///1 V ic_ COUNTY' FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLYARIZONA.

BLM SERIAL NUMBERS NAMES OF CLAIMS OR SITES

AMC_*3#0 £*C_THRUAMC_-3&0_l> l:4:IZ--~ 5,) U 0 1.' ,= 4)- 2 . D~St,*/ A - 1 "/' 3
COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET 27/ 3 , PAGE(S) OR FEE NO(S) 6/6 - O /3

A MC THRU A MC
.--

COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET , PAGE(S) OR FEE NO(S)

(OR) IF NOT CONSECUTIVE NUMBERS LIST SEPARATELY BELOW:
COUNTY

BLM BOOK/DOCKET & PAGE
SERIAL NUMBERS NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES OR FEE NUMBER

AMC
-I.-Illil..I-..I.I.1-.-.Il.Il--

AMC

AMC

AMC
-

AMC

AMC

AMC
----Il-lili--*-I--I--I-Ill---Il----Il-I--lilill-I-

AMC
-------Ill.--I-I--Ill.-Ill-lill----*.Ill-Il---

AMC

AMC

CLAIMANT'S NAME: ,

ADDRESS:_En-_Enxm-£dER~ CITY:_~~115* T-Zzl_.~ STATE: />Z

~ CHECK F T RE~ PHONE: .GSZCO__-'EL_ZE:EQ~ ZIP: £f63 5 f-IS A C GE F
c/ TIME STAMPSIGNATURE:

TO RECORD W nIE COUNTY, ONE CLAIMANT OR THE AGENI' MUSI' SIGN

LIST ALL ADDITIONAL OWNERS ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



. I

43 CFR 3833.0-5(e) (August 30, 1994) REQUIRES THAT THE NAMES OF ALL OF THE OWNERS AND THEIR
CURRENT ADDRESSES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON ALL INSTRUMENTS REQUIRED TO BE RECORDED
OR FILED BY THE REGULATIONS, 43 CFR SUBPART 3833.

CLAIMANT'S NAME: 'L

ADDRESS:_2-0.-, 22£St~ CITY: _ 0 UR;,F 60 STATE: Ce

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: -( 9711-__2*Z 120- ZIp:-8-(RY_
IS CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME-

ADDRESS:- . -_- CITY: STATE:

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: L--3 - _ ZIP:
IS CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME·-

ADDRESS:-__ _ _ -__ CITY: STATE:

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: L--) -- - _ ZIP:
IS CHANGE OF ADDRESS -

CLAIMANT'S NAME:

ADDRESS: CITY: STATE:

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: f--) ZIP:
IS CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME:

ADDRESS: CITY: STATE:

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: f--1-- _ -- ZIP:
IS CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME:

ADDRESS: CITY: STATE:

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: f- -- ) -- ZIP:
IS CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME:_-

ADDRESS:-CITY:- STATE:

~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: f__-3 --- ZIP:
IS CHANGE OF ADDRESS



.

~ UNITED STATES
~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
HUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 04

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE r.:No.22282116
- 43CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1997 - . 1 ..J 200.00

Subjec i:

Applicant: RONALD DRISCOLL
BOX 10548
PRESCOTT AZ 86304 PLATORO WEST LLC

BOX 12650
[temitter: 3'RESCOTT AZ 86304

Assignor:

I,EASE MANA(;EMENT DA'l'A UNEW [3UPI)ATE [I|PAYMENT
()RI(;INAI, SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. ('TY, FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC 640146-34014

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(' DISTRI('T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL N(). AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. I)ATI'~ BILL (7'(' 8/(1 DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTI()N FUND SYMBOL ("ry AM()UNT Remarks:

FII.ING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI.

AMOUNT 1)[_TE DATE:

~ 1*,ase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interist? FOREST REFU,

~ Auto F.scalates? Operating Rights? Nli Mill·.R
El Auto Ri·ni'„ 7 ('per,WH· ()('S SECTION

Bond Flied?

UNEARNED FILE COPY



y--~- 7 . p - - - - 1 - -- 1 -

-
-

UNITED STATES17Ihi7O214~(Ma'781~.qll, ' '40 -~PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR j
. HUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~ 04,

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE m/(4< NO. LK£!0~1(b 6
CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 1997 2 43 13 200.00 ~

Subjvt:

Applicant: RONALD DRISCOLL
BOX 10548
PRES(07 T AZ, 86304 PLATORU WEST LLC

BOX 12650
Remitter: PRESL:C)17 (42 86304

Assignor

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA UNEW EIUM)ATE E|PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAI. NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AML 340146-34014

AMOUNT ANV. I)ATE EXP. DATE BILL ('Y(' S/(' DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSI(;NMENT SERIAL NO, AS(;. TYPE ST. TTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE. EXP. DATE BILL CY('. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL ("ry. AM()UNT

FILING FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI.

AMOUNT DUE DATE:

~ Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? ()f Interest? FOREST REFU,
~ .Auto F.,4·alate:7 NUMBEROperating Rights?
~~ Auto Rene\,·7 ()1 )e rati) 1 ()('S SECTION

Mmd Filed? ('()I)1'.

CASE FOLDER COPY



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/15/2019

"Ililli lli Illilll'lll Illillilll Illillillilli
Box Number= AZ15161

l ili 111111 111 111111111111111111 11 11111111 lili l ilil l'll 111 11 1 11111 li li 11111111 lili ll ili ll Ill I li~ 111 Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC340146-AMC340147

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'llilll lillilll'11 111'll AZ15161-2 AMC340117-AMC340956
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2~~~041180 Page. 3 of 3

EXHIBIT_A

MOHAVE COUNTY

NAME OF CLAIM(S) OR
SITE(S) BLM SERIAL No(s).

SUNRISE NO 2 340146
SUNRISE NO 1 340147

TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS = 2

.... _Z
rn

PHOENIX. ARIZON

13-j
 5 S

-

-J

U -6 22
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Unpatented mining claims - No APN FEE# 2018041180Recorded at the request of and
when recorded return to: OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY
Nevada Select Royalty, Inc. KRISTI BLAIR, COUNTY RECORDER
do Parsons Behle Latimer 08/20/2018 10:46 AM Fee $15.00

PAGE: 1 of 3Attn. Rew Goodenow
50 Liberty Street, Suite 750
Reno, Nevada 89501

CO

Exempt from property value affidavit requirements pursuant to ARS 11-11g A.6~ i-
The undersigned affirms that this document rn $4 370

Z -0 :·ndoes not contain the personal information of any person. X - -/.71
.J -

t<
Quitclaim Deed :G

nOMohave County, AZ N ./o r:.3 -,5
Z

-3 -This Quitclaim Deed is made and entered into effective on the date statjiT belowx -1
by WILLIAM M. SHERIFF, an individual and ESTATE OF RONALD W.
DRISCOLL, deceased ("Grantors") and NEVADA SELECT ROYALTY, INC., a
Nevada corporation (the "Grantee").

Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars ($10.00), lawful
money of the United States of America, to Grantors paid by Grantee, and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, quitclaims to
Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns forever, all of Grantors' right, title and
interest in and to those certain unpatented mining claims situated in Mohave County,
State of Arizona, and more particularly described in Exhibit A attached to and
incorporated by reference in this Quitclaim Deed.

Together with all dips, spurs, and angles, in and to all the ores, mineral-bearing
quartz, rock and earth or other deposits, and in and to all of the rights, privileges,
franchises, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging or appertaining to
the unpatented mining claims, including all after acquired title.

Grantors have executed this Quitclaim Deed effective on July ~3,2018.

r f.
fi*

--

Wiffiam M. Sheriff
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ESTATE OF RONALD W. DRISCOLL

By: · · (
.

Its: Executor

STATE OF TEXAS )
)SS.

COUNTY OF DALLAS )
i

This Quitclaim I)¢65 w~acknowledged before me on July<52018, by William M.
Sheriff, an ind»u«

1 L./:
1 A |1*6:,a»3*Notary Public, State of T,:msl ~ ~

NS.ry  SijiG--L
 ul===Uil 5 11*My commission~exire:-~34Ej*5* 1 1 *,480:~ Notary ID 13139048

1112%15*f Comm, Expires 12-26-209 1

1 rn
-

-4 <; r-n
00

STATE OF*Yi 200= ) 0 N
Z

)SS. 
> ·C

COUNTY OF Nava~~ 4 )
00

This Quitclaim Deed was acknowledged before me on August ~ , 2018, by
*scl__, as Executor ofthe Estate ofRonald W. Driscoll, deceased.

*F+ALLGA<:7/-. /495Fix~*juil.y7Notary Public < ) 1 \11*f . 1/.4:*1*22049:L".-My commission expire:_CN-zl:Bz-Zeze) ------"'/AllnE,/Ii:A26;:,1

2
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Receipf Page 1 of 1/

United States Department of the Interior ~
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4265434
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4381109
Date of Transaction: 09/18/2018

CUSTOMER:

EESff-----------------1NEVADA SELECT ROYALTY INC

RENO,NV 89511-0127 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
OCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |1 1 111.001[ TRF/2 -n/a - 20.0011MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED L~LI
--TOTAL:S26.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F--AMOUNT.1~---------------11POSTMARKED.~/A---1

-TYPE:ICHECK-IF--RECEIVED:1169/18/26181 ~

NAME: EVADA SELECT ROYALTY INC ~
197 N ARGYLE CRT
RENO NV 89511 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/18/2018



STATE OF ARIZONA
) STATE OF ARIZONA

1 l DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES - OFFICE OF VITAL RECORDS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH State File NO. 102- 2014-0476821. DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) 2. AKA'S (IF ANY) 3. DATE OF DEATH

RONALD WAYNE DRISCOLL DECEIVIBER 02, 2014
4. SEX 5. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 6. DATE OF BIRTH 7. AGE UNDER 1 YEAR UNDER 1 DAY

8. MONTHS 9- DAYS 10. HOURS 11. MINUTESMALE 072-38-9956 12/14/1947 66
12. PL-ACE OF DEATH - HOSPITAL: 13. PLACE OF DEATH - OTHER THAN HOSPITAL:
~ INPATIENT ~ E.H./OUTPATIENT O DEAD ON ARRIVAL. ¤ ~~~IFNAGC~~~f  OR LONG TERM nRESIDENCE [3 HOSPICE  FACILITY C]OTHEA

14. FACILITY NAME (OR STREET ADDRESSJF  NOT A FACIUTY): 15. CITY, TOWN & ZIP CODE OR LOCATION OF DEATH: 16. COUNTY OF DEATH:
ARIZO A HEA H SP AL NI 16 MARICOPA17. BIRTHPLACE (CITY AND STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY) 18. MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF 19. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE (MAIDEN NAME IF WIFE)DEATH:
ITHACA NEW YORK _MARRIED KATHLEEN GILPATRICK20. DECEDENT'S USUAL RESIDENCE STREET ADDRESS: 21. CITY AND COUNTY: 22. STATE 23. ZIP CODE 24. EVER IN THE ARMED

FORCES734 E PINE KNOLL DR PRESCOTT, YAVAPAI ARIZONA 86303 NO25. WAS DECEDENT OFHISPANICORIGIN? 26. DECEDENT'S RACE(S): 27. IF AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE,Wl NO, NOT SPANISH, HISPANIC OR LATINO 01 WHITE O OTHER ASIAN (SPECIFY) SPECIFY UP TO 4 TRIBES.
O BLACK, AFRICAN AMERICAN PRIMARY OR ENHOLLED TRIBE:O YES, MEXICAN, MEXICAN AMERICAN, CHICANO O NATIVE HAWAIIANO YES, PUERTO R[CAN O ASIAN INDIAN O OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER (SPECIFY) ADDITIONAL TRIBE·¤ YES, CUBAN 0 CHINESE
O FILIPINOO YES, OTHER (SPECIFY) El JAPANESE O OTHER (SPECIFY) , ADDITIONAL. TRIBE:O GUAMANIAN OR CHAMORRO

O UNKNOWN O KOREAN
O VIETNAMESE28. OCCUPATION: O SAMOAN ADDITIONAL TRIBE:

, El UNKNOWN
ASSETS MANAGER O AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE

29. FATHER'S NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) 30. MOTHER'S NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE. & LAST NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE)
JOHN DRISCOLL MABEL SHERMAN

31. INFORMANT'S NAME 32,RELATIONSHIP 33. INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS:
KATHLEEN DRISCOLL SPOUSE 734 E PINE KNOLL DR, PRESCOTT, ARIZONA 8630334. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FACILITY: 35. FUNERAL DIRECTOR: 36, LICENSE

NUMBER:ABEL FUNERAL SERVICES 1627 N . 51 ST AVE., PHOENIX, AZ BRIAN J MCBRIDE FUNERAL DIRECTOR F079237. METHOD(S) OF DISPOSITION: 38. NAME AND LOCATION OF 1st DISPOSITION FACILITY: 39 NAME AND LOCATION OF 2nd DISPOSITION FACILITY:
CREMATION CREMATION CENTER OF ARIZONA PHOENIX ARIZONA NONE

MEDICAL CERTIFICATION SECTION CAUSE OF DEATH PAHT 1
IMMEDIATE CAUSE 40. A 41. APPROXIMATE INTERVAL:OF DEATH

HYPOTENSIVE SHOCK UNKNOWNDUE TO OR ASA 42. B 43. APPROXIMATE INTERVAL:CONSEQUENCE OF:
RUPTURED ABDOMINAL ANEURYSM UNKNOWNDUE TO OR ASA 44. C 45. APPROXIMATE INTERVAL:CONSEQUENCE OF:

DUE TO OR AS A 46. D 47. APPROXIMATE INTERVAL:CONSEQUENCE OF:

CAUSEOFDEATH PART It48. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING 49. INJURY? 50. INJURY AT WORK? 51. MANNER OF DEATH 52. TIME OF DEATHIN THE UNDERLYING CAUSES GIVEN ABOVE:
NO NO NATURAL DEATH 1645

al. WAS AN AUTCPSY PER~RNED? 54. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO
COMPLETE THE CAUSE OF DEATH?

NO
CAUSE AND MANNER OF DEATH CERTIFICATION . ~

® Certifying Physician/Nurse Practitioner/Physician's Assistant - To the best of my 55. NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH: 56. DATE CERTIFIED:knowfedge, death occurred due to the cause(s) and manner stated.
~ Medical Examiner/fribal Law Enforcement Authority - On Ihe basis of examination,and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, anddue to the cause(s) and manner stated. VENKATESH G. RAMAIAH M.D. 12/08/201457. CERTIFIER'S ADDRESS: 58. NAME OF REGISTRAR: 59.DATE REGISTERED
2632 N 20TH ST PHOENIX AZ 85006 MICHELE CASTANEDAMARTIbIEZ 12/12/2014

DATE ISSUED: 12/15/2014
f-

Thisis a true certification of the facts tin file with the OFFICE'OF VITAL FICSRDS, - ,. ,«KHALEEL-HOSSAINIARIZONADLPARTMENTOF HEALTH SERVICES, PHOENIX, ARIZONA ·: .....t- _ -'22555[STANT-STA-BREGISTRAR

Thiscopynot valid unless prepared on a form displaying the State Seal and  in®reisedwith the ralsed seal 6f Ihe issuing agency.
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Mail - More

COMPOSE Primary Social

~ Inbox (2)
ASOWEB, BLM_AZ 1:30 pm

Starred ASOWEB
Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Sunrise Claims

Sent Mail ASOWEB Forwarded message From: Jerry E
---------- Forwarded message ----------

Drafts From : Jerry Baughman <jbaughman@glygoldinc .com>
Brown, Mattson (2) 1:28 pm Date: Fri. Nov 9, 2018 at 11:54 AM1 - Refunds Question Subject: [EXTERNAL] Sunrise Claims

2-Amy I did not take any documents from them box€ To: "blm az asoweb@blmgQM" <blm_az_asoweb@&!mggy>
Cc: Trey Wasser <1[gy.@glygoldinc.com>

3 - Reann
me 1:15 pm

4 - Letters _ Separation form Civil Service Hi Brent Squires,
Jane. I'm going leave my job at BLM. I plan b5 - Bonds ! have attached the death certificate as requested on your October 10, 2018 letter attached.

6-CBS me. Smith (3) 12:06 pm Can you now process the Deed to transfer the two Sunrise claims to Nevada Select Royalty, In,
New Letters7 - Pauline Call me on my cell if you have any questions: 702-592-6992Dawn, The EOY letters have bee 4 - Letters

More labels Thanks,
Coladonato . Tina 11 : 27 am jerry Baughman, R Geo : CPG- 10519
Fwd: CBS Cancelled Check President

Nevada Select Royalty, Inc.Hi Brent, You authorized a refund for James
P.O. Box 18127.Reno, Nevada 89511Search people.
T 775-853-1913 I c 702-592-6992

Amy Thrower Depestel, Amy Oct 24 F 775-853-1914
Email: jbaughman@*goldinc.comClosure Spreadsheet - MediumAmy Thrower www.elygoldinc.como Here is your first closure spreadsheet. It hasblm oc masterna..

Brent Squires
Elizabeth, me (3) Oct 24

Brown, Pauline [EXTERNAL]RE: Deeds
2 Attachmentsdrnsmith Your message To: Squires, Brent Subject: [iE

Jane Dunlap
Gerald Davis (via Google. Oct 18Myers, Reann
920 Budget google spreadsheet

Robert Mattson
gtdavis@blm.gov has sent a message regarc

57willia

Depestel. Brown (2) Oct 9
Update Letters with new fees

Thank you. will do. On Fri. Oct 5, 2018 at 11:
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FUNCTION?EPRIN 66

PCN:OG246Pt DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
PAGE: 1

RUN TIME:15:15 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ff'\RtRUN DATE: 7/03/96

SELECTION CRITERIA

ADMINISTRATIVE STATE = AZ

CASE DISPOSITION = 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MERIDIAN = 14 TOWNSHIP = 023ON RANGE = 0180W SECTION = 005

PCN:06246Pt DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
PAGE: 1

RUN TIME:15:15:47 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
RUN DATE: 7/03/96

STATE: ARIZONA MTR INFORMATION REPORT

SRVY SRVY SRVY CASE CMDTY CASE ACTION CASEMER TWP RNG SEC TYPE NUMB SUFF SUBDIVISION TYPE CODE SERIAL NUMBER DISP PENDING ACRES

14 23 N 18W 5 L 1; 285002 \\\ AZA 5450 AUTH 1.140
A SENE; \\\

L 1-4,6; 311111 \\\ AZA 10515 CLOS 2320.240
A SENW,52NE,52; \\\

A NESW.E2NWSW,52SW,N2SE; 286203 \\\ AZA 16122 AUTH 5.580

L 6; 285003 \\\ AZA 16380 0.459
A NENWSW; \\\

L 6; 286203 \\\ AZA 19068 0.390

A SWSW; 292801 \\\ AZA 25121 CLOS 0.100

A SW; 380913 \
\\ AZA 25201 2.000

1 01 N2; \\\ AZA 25404 1.000

A N2; \
\\ AZA 25461 AUTH 1.000

2 1,2; 285003 \
\\ AZPHX 0 34352 447.680

L 6; 285130 \\\ AZPHX 0 78948 1.000
A SENW,52NE; \\\

A 52; 281001 \\\ AZPHX 0 79151 107.500

l 5; 287300 \\\ AZPHX 0 81417 4.060
END OF 66
FUNCTION?DIRE PP
*PLMR



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/15/2019

1 Illillil illillilill 111111111 Illillillilli
Box Number= AZ15161
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Claim Begin-End: AMC340146-AMC340147

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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' MININGCLAILSTATUSREPORT 44 Aj~ ~ 'b4

Lead Serial No. AMC 1 110/46 THROUGHAMC-440 147 _ __ ~~  ~~~~~~~

STATUS CHECKED BY V~

No. of Lode Claims _ g Enter Action Code 669

No. of Placer Claims ~

No. of Association Placer MTP CHECKED
(Not Enough Locators send-Form-LEr.)  (Reduced Size-Eopy-EncIZE,ed)

No. of Mill Sites ORCA GEO CHECKED- ~
(Copy Enclosed)

No. of Tunnel Sites______

Timely Filed (~/ NO WILDERNESS (WA) AREA CHECKED ~,71-
----Ii.*

Service Charge Correct ~ NO WHICH WA-
(This is Curable)

Location Fee Correct ~~ NO : I

Maintenance Fee Correct ~ZRS-/ NO

Amount Paid $ 7 1 9 0-

Shortage $ __ Overage $_

Over-the-Counter Mall \]
Township(s) *')

Range(s)

section(s) E-

GENERAL JURISDICTION OF: BLM ~(or) WHICH NATIONAL FOREST

Enter Code 880 On Split Estate Land (Show Type of Patent - SX, PX, SRHE etc)

Enter Code 267 For Stockraising Homestead When Proper Notice Has Been Filed

STATUS

CLAIMS PARTIALLY VOID: Private Minerals Withdrawn Other

R

CLAIMS VOID: Private Minerals Withdrawn Other

ADD: DATE RECEIVED, ACTION CODE 482, IN REMARKS: 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR DATA INPUT: -

COMMENTS



INDEXED MICROFILMED
When recorded, mail to: ~~ 9618969 BK 2713 PG 612/45.,,r'5»*1 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ
Name : ovu A 1- O 5 00 ,-6- In: 12~. 21 4 -1 JOAN MC CALL , MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER ~

Address O 'f O les
 

04/09/96 11:12A PAGE 1 OF.., ,~U, RON DRISCOLL'~*r RECORDING FEE 10.00

K- r
urs

-0

591 OG=0
City/State/Zip Code: ~ESs.£07_Za,BEQEE rn T. r. 7 rn-rn

C.D *12 --.P. C.'·-- O 0- 0 0
 to 70 0

• Space above this line for Recorder'b 050 =ES m
00 ': .

60NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM 7. 01

1. TYPE OF NOTICE: Mt Location C Amendment O Relocation
2. TYPE OF CLAIM: C Placer Z Lode O Millsite 0 Tunnelsite
3. The name and address of the Locatofis

C_Name: 4
Address: 1 « / 0 5 Q
City/State/Zip Code: pR 17 0 2 8 64

4. The name of the claim is

R
EC

F,9

5. The date of the location is - - rn

6. The claim is _65(30 ' ____ - feet long and 60 D feetwide. Thedistarice frcm the
location monument to each end of the claim is ___ds*10_________ feet in a 11,ZET 2*1TE-SEX.
direction and //0 _ feet in a YO vT14-D- 45 -/15 A '-7 direction .

7. The general course of the claim is from the ZOEZEWEE-£21___ to the _-ZlgLE2222172__ .
8. Tne location of tne claim Isin Section _______5~~--~, township ___-.23-hl

Range 6
6. S.L Base and Meridian,

Mining District, _UtY 0 H )932_(E- County ,
State of ~&£1.Zla:1.A

9. If amending or relocating, the previous claim name was -
recorded in Docket(Book)

 ~County,
page(s)-,

- Mining District,
State of - .

10. The location of the claim with reference to a natural object or permanent monument is 2*42__Sle untw647
*UR». 15 8 PF¥z»of . -26- 09__L_1_63, 0li-' Fie uvl __z_1111- _-Sk> . COR. DEC . 5-

23 N , 6-2 , RA

-

Dated:
Signaturevp-0- 801 1 651-t

/94,5.5:c O-rr c /12 t_G e
City/State/Zip

© 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64046) (ISBN 1-57164-046-0) FORM 111a Page 1
All Rights Rese,ved.



M~~F MINING CLAIM LOCAT~
1. The name of the claim is .5' u NRISE NO. 2_ ;
2. The ~2.Q_urkhZES--- corner of the claim is ___2*-CEL_ feet in a -AzL£1-0-  direction
* a survey monument or permanent natural object described as 12ti__£2.1-(3228---0--E__-ffE_~r -3 £ ( 8 60 . ,+f 9 C r

3. The type of location monument is .\). C . 5 / 2 ~ ' /N OIl\. 4 o u E (312 D o ru 10 ;

The type of corner end monuments are -_ 211_ 111_._ELL. p/Ei'
4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the _ 9 6MI. 14 Uu E CY-

corner of the claim , / SO 0 feet in a AJOAT)+NG< TE ALY direction to the WS'Kz TJfU., A Cp
corner, then 0 feet in a L'Tl**7-Mic direction to the.ZZOR _
corner, then /900 feet in a _1*u nf/.5»5'195-zn,/ direction to the .(.1/v.7-,4,< ,,f-TEss/-_
corner, then 6 00 feet in a _5*rM-(»*GFE«~:/ direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow ~

ONE MILE

O
NE

 M
IL

E 640 ACRES

-Z-

. % 
0/'1 »5

0 1 01

CO -0

8m
'-6 /J
i>.1

' A
0

9.600 B -rl

C•J ur. 23 &·8104/
S le COA· 

r

mgec·5
Section - 5 Range /0 T wri~hip-In~22__fl_-yL---_3

Base % eridia~
1 0 0/

Dated: -1-1- /6- 4 *-'O
Signature

© 1994. ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 72257344046) (ISBN 1-57164-046-0) FORM 11lb Page 2
All Rights Reserved.



When-recorded, mail to: MICROFILMED
INDEXED

Name: 1-0 . 0

Address : . 0 - ox / 0 9.20 <*OHAvei~ 9618968 BK 2713 PG 610
~~'A#~A-&~T OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ
'*/<w--:«'rn-\- f JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER

*C#-UL/ 2 7430 1515Ili~El '* 04/09/96 11 : 11A PAGE 1 OF 2
W-P-A71 14 RON DRISCOLL
~ RECORDING FEE 10.00

City/State/Zip Code: IASS_CQI_T ,, 4 1 82329 f I

Space above this line for Recorder's use

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM >

JUR 2560 c m so
REE KErn

>40
1. TYPE OF NOTICE: 01 Location E Amendment I~ Relocation :'< rn Z., CD =%E-_013 1, O -2. TYPE OF CLAIM: U Placer 3 Lode m Millsite Il TunnelsiteS m ~ W mo 6
3. The name and address of the Locator>is 4*> = mmC m

Name : \A/ FR FF Z -4
00

Address: PO . O 05
City/State/Zip Code: FR ascorT- Al. S

4. The name of the claim is 5 Al E IV6 .

5. The date of the location is - -
6. The claim is 0_' -_ feet long and __3200__________ feet wide. The distance from the

locatiun monument zo each end of the clajm is _d5911________ feet in a -Z!20812lmz--,24~
direction and ____10 ' _ feet in a 90 o T H E A»STr» R 1-v direction .

7 . The general course of the claim is from the A/D tothe Scurit /EAST
8. The location of the claim is in Section ___5 - Township -3_W-_,

Range _*f_
- ~~, Base and Meridian,
-WA LLA_PA, Mining District, _tZ.21-#E_LE,~ County,

State of __8-ELEONS
9. If amending or relocating, the previous claim name was-

recorded in Docket(Book) page(s) -, f
- Mining District, _ County,
State of _______________________________ ~

10 . The location of the claim with reference to a natural object or permanent monument is -777' F SOUT!+41 E %7
:0 CDR. 1 F-80 74 H F_ S , OR. 0- SS '-

; p

6\--01 -9 /- i + cDatea: -
Signature

69
Address

P Esco T A 6 4
City/State/Zip

© 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64046) (ISBN 1-57164-046-0) FORM Illa Page 1
All Rights Reserved.



MA~ -bF MINING CLAIM LOCAT~~4

1. The name of the claim is _-SuL515-F__&._/
2. The __S_MLE_AL__~ corner of the claim is 52130 0 ' feetina_ A~ 63*'/6 direction

F Rovf
* a survey monument or pfrmanent natural object described as __THE__910_655__25__5_EniS~
T.1-3 m. R.iele. -BASS (Af-)· ,__ _ __-;

D.~T 2.f' n/A· 2 A / lapoots3. The type of location monument is F.Utz_ I_mn_____U___*___L___Uz______L.»eL____~ ,
The type of corner end monuments are _;1_112TE_*_C___aEZ

4 . The bearing and distance between the corners of the cle , m are beginning at the 60-9 -[H w.5571_ __.
corner of the claim , 1500 feet in a AJORT-11WES TER,7 direction to the _-l[Z2&12*1£51_
corner , then 6.80 1 ' feet in a AjOR-f}*5. A= 57 15· AL-h/ direction to the NDATM FAST-

corner, then ___Lf*21___ feet in a .Q> 0,7-45*516#26/ direction to the __fourM E A-ST
corner , then A* feet in a Sh v11+W€57€RLy direction to the point of beginning .

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow ~

ONE MILE

O
N

E 
M

IL
E 640 AC

R
ES

c -L A

00-

CO m

bo rn
--J
!--6 ,·J
Od18& MON .

0
1>../1

T23(v Rge 1-L NI

SW -_ ___ 1
COR· 5

-\ 29 W -Section G.~5,14. Range Town hip ,

FEE#9 1.

ape and Meridia#

Dated: ~ _ - 
CO
iII.

Sign ure

© 1994, ALPHA PUBLICATIONS OF AMERICA, INC. (UPC 722573-64046) (ISBN 1-57164-046-0) FORM 11lb Page 2
All Rights Reserved.



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
(Return Address)

POSTAGE AND FEES PA ID
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

State office AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER INT-415

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
DENVER FEDERAL CENTER
BUILDING 54 80610
P.O. BOX 25047
DENVER, COLORADO 802250047

FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS
ONLY

El SC-615 = GENERAL ACCOUNTING BRANCH
El SC-616A = DATA CONTROL SECTION
0 SC-6168 - PAYMENTS SECTION



/
8081*A DATA CONTROL SECTION
Deposit Tickets (86215) inoludiN Supporting Documents

ag., Fom, 187046,137044 etc
Progress Reports (Form 16814)
Payroll Change Forms (F841®
Au~omated Payroll Correction Letters (FB805PP1)
Au~oma" d Refunds (Form 18744)
Adjustment, to Lease (Fom 187041 & Form 1371-18)
Refund Data Sheet (Form 13744) Including

DFS (Form 13104) or COS (Form 187085)
Exception In Indirect Cost Rate - Contributed Fund Project

(Form 16814A)

50415 GENERAL ACCOUNTING BRANCH 504168 PAYMENTS SECTION
Collection Transmittals (Form 1370-8 only) - Enclosed 0 Travel Advance Requests (SF-1038) - Enclosed 0
Debit Vouchers (SF·6515) Travel Vouchers (8F-1012) -Enclosed O
Fund Transfers Between Agencies (SF-1081 Collection Refunds) Travel Authorizations (DM020) - Enclosed O
SIBAC Supponing Documents (Form 1371-23) Reimbursement Vouchers (SF-1129 Imprest) - Enclosed 0
Fuel & Oil Issue Record (Form 152028) Final Salary Clearance (Form 13404) - Enclosed O
Motor Vehicle Petroleum Issue Record -

Reimbursable (WA Form 1874*) All Payment InvoicesEmergency Firefighter Payrolls Document Face Sheets for Obligations & Payments (13104)
„~ Journal Vouchers (Form 181047 & Form 137049)
~ Unidentified Project Cost Reports (FR-130) Purchase Orders (SF44)

Purchase Orders (Pink & Blue) (OF-347)

Stores Control Reglter (Form 15204) including
Document Face Sheet (Form 13104) Advertising Orders (SF4143)

Recelving ReportforStores([)1402) District Contract Obligations
Report of Suivey for Stores (DI-103) District Certificate for Contract Payments (151040)
Transfer of Property for Stores (DM04) Receiving Repons (OF447)
Inventory of Propetty for Stores (DI-106) T.FL Buff copies (SF-1169) including
Reimbursable Work Project Authorization (Form 16814) Documents¥ace Sheet (13104)

GSA FEDSTRIP Obligation Copies (SF-3146)
GSA Self Service Obligations (GSA-831)
Tort Claims (SF-1145)
Seed Test Results
Equipment Order Use Summary & Invoice (151048)
Fund Transfers Between Agencies (SF-1081 - Payments)



*** U . S . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE **¥ 06/27 /96 **AU

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23-ON RANGE: '18--OW

SED SUBDiWISION MIR_X=REFERENCE. NUMBEEZIYEELDISROSIIIONZAERES BED£'RIEID.22.INIERESIZEELAIIONSHIP

4 SWSESESWNE,S2SWSESWNE CASE: AZA 000689 CHLORIDE CEMETERY 100.00000% PATENTEE
4 NWNENWSE,W2NENENWSE TYPE: 274000 SALE-REC & PUB PURP
4 N2SWNENWSE,NWSENENWSE DISP: AUTHORIZED 07/24/73

ACRS: 00007.500

10 LOT 17 CASE: AZA 000740 TSC ENTERPRISES INC 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
15 52NE,N2SE,SWSE,NWNE,NENW TYPE: 287300 ROW-WATER PLANTS
22 W2NE,E2SW,SENW DlSP: AUTHORIZED 11/02/88

ACRS: 00006.060

22 52SE,NWSE CASE: AZA 000798  CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLIE
23 SWSWSW TYPE: 285002 ROW-POWER TRANS LIN
26 -N2NW,NESENW,NWSWNE DISP: AUTHORIZED 06/01/67
27 NENENE ACRS: 00015.260

*20 SESWSW,82SESW,526288 CASE: AZA 001068 CITIZENS UTIL RURAL 100.00000% HOLDER
*22 SENESW,N2SESW,NESWSW TYPE: 286203 ROW-TEL & TELEG, FL
*22 52SWSW DISP : CLOSED 09 /27 /89

ACRS: 00001.000

3 LOT 15,19 CASE: AZA 001465 EL PASO NATURAL GAS 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
10 NWNE TYPE: 287300 ROW-WATER PLANTS
10 LOT 7.10.11,18 DISP: AUTHORIZED 04/05/68
15 SENE ACRS: 00009.040
15 LOT 1

4 LOT 19 CASE: AZA 005370 CHLORIDE WATER CORP 100.00000% HOLDER
TYPE: 287300 ROW-WATER PLANTS
DISP: AUTHORIZED 11/23/70
ACRS: 00000.220

5 SENE CASES: AZA,/ 005450 CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER
5 LOT -'1 fj :r( TYPE: 286002 ROW-POWER TRANS EIN

D].SP:/~ITHORIZED 11/11/74
ACR.81 00001.140

3 LOT 17 14 22-ON 18-OW CASE: AZA 005877 CITIZENS UTIL RURAL 100.00000% HOLDER
10 SWNW 14 23-ON 17-OW TY PE: 286203 ROW-TEL & TELED, FL
10 LOT 8 , 14 , 15 14 23-ON 19-OW DISP : AUTHORIZED 01 /27 /93
15 W2W2W2 14 24-ON 19-OW ACRS: 00039.250
20 WQSW 14 25-ON 19-OW
22 W2W2W2
28 E2E2E2
32 N2NE
~JO. S252SWSW
34 W2W2

*23 LOT 10
*24 LOT 9,10,11,16,17
*26 SW,NE
* = REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *K* BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA ** X GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27/96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MER 1D1AN: 14 TOWNSHIP: i:. %., --'. RANGE: 18-OW,9 nN

SED SUBDIWISION MIR_X=REEEBENCE. N.UMBEEZIYEELDISPOSII'I.ONLAD.RES B.BID.PELEIDEZINIERESIZEELAIlONSUlf?
*26 SESENW
*32 S2S2SE,S2S2SESW
*34 E2NE,SWNE,N2SE,NESW

32 E2SENE 14 22-ON 18-OW CASE: AZA 005981 AZ SHWY 100.00000% HOLDER
14 23-ON 19-OW TYPE: 282105 FED AID HIGHWAY (SE

DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/02/70
ACRS: 00021.300

32 E2SE 14 22-ON 18-OW CASE: AZA 006682 TSC ENTERPRISES INC 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
TYPE: 285002 ROW-POWER TRANS LIN
DISP: AUTHORIZED 07/24/73
ACRS: 00002.030

1 LOT 17,25 14 23-ON 19-OW CASE: AZA 007017 BLM PHOENIX DO 100.00000% HOLDER
14 24-ON 18-OW TYPE: 281008 ROW-ROADS FED 44LDS
14 24-ON 19-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 08/11/72

ACRS: 00378.790

9 POR LOR 4 LESS PATENTED 14 16-ON i. --OW CASE: AZA 008177 MOHAVE CNTY BD SUPV 100.00000% LESSEE
9 MINING CLAIM (E2NENESE) 14 17-ON 18-OW TYPE: 240006 R&PP CLASS

14 18-ON 21-OW DISP: CLOSED 04/23/96
14 19-ON 19-OW ACRS: 00060.000
14 19-ON 20-OW
14 20-ON 17-OW
14 21-ON 17-OW
14 21-ON 19-OW
14 23-ON 13-OW
14 24-ON 14-OW
14 29-ON 17-OW

9 POR LOT 4 LESS PATENTED 14 16-ON 13-OW CASE: AZA 00817701 MOHAVE CNTY BD SUPV 100.00000% LESSEE
9 MINING CLAIM (E2NENESE) 14 17-ON 18-OW TYPE: 291200 R AND PP LEASE

14 18-ON 21-OW DlSP: CLOSED 07/28/95
14 19-ON 19-OW ACRS: 00060.000
14 19-ON 20-OW
14 20rON 17-OW
14 21 --ON 17 -OW
14 21-ON 19-OW
14 23-ON 13-OW
14 24-ON 14-ON
14 29-ON 17-OW

1 52SW,SWSE 14 23-ON 17-OW CASE: AZA 010514 DAMSON OIL CORP 100.00000% LESSEE
1 LOT 17-31 TYPE: 311111 0&8 LSE NONCOMP PUB

12 NE,N2NW,SENW,52 DlSP: CLOSED 07/01/85
12 LOT 1 ACRS: 01693.660
13 N2N2,SENE,SWNW
13 LOT 6-14
13 LOT 15

4< REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *x* 06/27/96 ***

--

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23-ON RANGE: 18-OW

SED SUBDIWiSION NIE_X=REEERENCE_ NUMBEELIYBELDISROSIXIDNLACRES .1?EO.221EIDEZINIERESIZEELAIIONSHIP

3 FORW CASE: AKA* 010515 DAMSON OIL CORP 100.00000% LESSEE
3 LOT 9-20 TYPE: ff'111-1 0&13 1.-SE NONCOMP PUB
4 52NW,SW,WZSE DIS~'. CLOSED 07/01/85
4 LOT 3.4.12-15.17.18,20-23; ACRE: 02320.240

2/5 SENW,52NE,52
5 LOT 1-4,6
6 SENW,E2SW
6 LOT 3-7
8 ALL

9 W2,W2SE,SESE CASE: AZA 010516 DAMSON OIL CORP 100.00000% LESSEE
9 LOT 4 TYPE: 311111 0&8 LSE NONCOMP PUB

10 NWNE,SENE,NENW,SWNW DISP: CLOSED 07/01/85
10 LOT 7-19 ACRS: 02200.830
15 W2NE,SENE,W2,SE
15 LOT 1
18 E2,E2W2
18 LOT 1 -4

*11 ALL
*14 ALL

28 ALL 14 23-ON ..1 (.1 -OW r, i. f . 100 . 00000% LESSEELMJE : AZA 010517 DAMSON OIL CORP
30 t.:> C.) it.>1- c. 7 L. r.·A, i: TYPE: 311111 0&G LSE NONCOMP PUB
77 LOT 1 - 4 DISP : CLOSED 03 /01 /85,.ilJ

34 '  ALL ACRS: 02553.200

20 ALL CASE: AZA 010518 DAMSON OIL CORP 100.00000% LESSEE
*22 ALL TYPE: 311111 0&6 LSE NONCOMP PUB
*23 ALL DISP: CLOSED 03/01/85

A 1- n 47 ,
M l. ri .3 I 00640.000

24 LOT 10,11,16,17 CASE: AZA 010614 DAMSON OIL CORP 100.00000% '*.40*„ .2 %.,1...'...
1 In'C; CH::'1:r

24 LOT 8.9.12,15,18 TYPE: 311111 0&8 LSE NONCOMP PUB
25 LOT 16,17,21-27 DISP: CLOSED 07/01/85
C. t.' 15,1 w,,7 ACRS: 01313.500LOT 0 ··: n

26 ALL
27 E2NE

1, 82SW,5288. CASE: AZA 010617 DAMSON OIL CORP 100.00000% LESSEE
11 LOT 4,6-17 TYPE: 311111 0&8 LSE NONCOMP PUB
·*14 NENE DISP: CLOSED 07/01/85
14 LOT 3-18 ACRS: 02327.590
22 ALL
23 NESW,52SW,N2SE,SWSE
23 LOT 1-10

*11 NESE

* REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U . S . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27 /96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23-ON RANGE: 18-OW

SED SUBDIWISION MIR-li=REFERENCE_ NUMBERLIYBELDISPOSIIIONZAERES .E'.120.2.EIEIONZINIERESIZEELA.TIONSHIP

4 N2NWSW,SESWNW,SENW 14 23-ON 19-OW CASE: All 016122 CITIZENS UTIL RURAL 100.00000% HOLDER
4 LOT 20 ,)~ TYPE: ~2 03 ROW-TEL & TELEG, FL
5 NESW,E2NWSW,52SW,N2SE r D].SP/f AUTHORIZED 03/26/81
8 NWNWNW At~: 00005.580

1 SWRF 14 CASE: AZA 016225 FAA 100.00000% APPLICANT23-ON 17-OW
1 LOT 27,28,30 TYPE: 286001 ROW-COMM SITE-FLPMA
1 M1509 MS DISP: CLOSED 10/22/90
1 M1510 MS ACRS: 00001.000
1 M3595 MS

22 SWSW 14 22-ON 18-OW GMJL• AZA 016379 TSC ENTERPRISES INC 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE: A or::

28 NE,SW TYPE: 287001 ROW-WATER FACILITY
32 N2NENE,N2S2NENE DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/29/87

*32 5252NENE,SENE,SE ACRS: 00007.100

5 NENWSW CASE: A-.6 016380 CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
1.ipr-· 309.5 LOT 6 - F~ f{ 4. 4.W 003 ROW-POWER TRANS,FLP
DIS': AUTHORIZED 05/05/81
A. 98: 00000. 459

Ce) r.01:Zic' 14 22-ON 18-OW CASE: AZA 018027 BLM PHOENIX DO 100.00000% ADMIN MGT ENT~.JE, E2NE
TYPE: 287200 ROW-LIVESTOCK WATER
DISP : CLOSED 03/29 /94
ACRS: 00005.330

18 ALL 14 19-ON 11-OW CASE: AZA 018606FD AZ SLD 100.00000% PATENTEE
14 20-ON 11-OW TYPE: 221006 EX-STATE SEC 206, F
14 20-ON 7 2-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 05/08/84

14 21-ON 11-OW ACRS: 65317.910
14 21-ON 12-OW
14 21-ON -13-OW
14 21-ON 14-OW
14 21-ON 15-OW
14 22-ON 12-OW
14 22-ON 13-OW
14 22-ON 14-OW
14 22-ON 15-DW
14« 23-ON 15-OW
14 27-ON 19-OW

5 LOT 6 ~K CASE: /~ZA 019068 CITIZENS UTIL RURAL 100.00000% HOLDER
TYPE,4 286203 ROW-TEL & TELEG, FL
[)]~rf: AUTHORIZED 03/22/84
*CRS: 00000.390

* REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27/96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23--ON RANGE: 18-OW

SED SUBDIWISION MIE. X=REEEIW~.~E_ NUMBEEZIXEELDISBDSIIIONZAERES 2.12.01?RIEIONZIN.TERESIZEELAI.IDNEl·lIP

16 ALL 
TYPE: 221006 EX-STATE SEC 206, F
CASE: AZA 019123PT BLM ARIZONA SO 100.00000% ADMIN MOT ENT

DISP: AUTHORIZED 09/10/85
ACRS: 99999.999

1 LOT 19 14 24-ON 18-OW CASE: AZA 019995 CITIZENS UTlL CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
TYPE: 285003 ROW-POWER TRANS,FLP
DISP: AUTHORIZED 04/22/85
ACRS: 00004. 876

22 SE CASE: AZA 020658 CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
TYPE: 285003 ROW-POWER TRANS,FLP
DISP: AUTHORIZED 05/09/85
ACRS: 00000.855

23 LOT 10 14 22-ON 18-OW CASE: AZA 022631 MOHAVE CNTY BD SUPV 100.00000% HOLDER
24 LOT 9.10.11,16,17 TYPE: 281001 ROW-ROADS
26 NE,SENW,SW DISP: AUTHORIZED 09/01/89
34 NE,NWSE,SW ACRS: 00063.100

16 NWSW CASE: AZA 023233 AEDER DAVE 100.00000% ENTRYMAN
TYPE: 361113 NEGOTIATES SALES-AL
DISP : CLOSED 05/09 . C, >

ACRS: 00005.000

34 N60' OF THE E1800' OF SE4 CASE: AZA 023421 MOHAVE CNTY BD SUPV 100.00000% HOLDER
TYPE: 281001 ROW-ROADS
DISP: AUTHORIZED 09/08/ 88
ACRS: 00002.480

9 LOT 36- CASE: AZA 023719 RUCKER VALERA 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292803 UNAUTHORIZED OCCUPA
DISP: CLOSED 04/07/95
ACRS: 00000.060

3 LOT 37 CASE: AZA 023720 JOHNSON ROSELYN 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292803 UNAUTHORIZED OCCUPA
DISP : CLOSED 04/07 /94
ACRS: 00000.230

3 LOT 35 , CASE: AZA 023721 MITCHELL MAXIE 100.00000% PERMITTEE
TYPE: 292803 UNAUTHORIZED OCCUPA
DISP : CLOSED 04/07 /94
ACRS: 00000.370

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27/96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23--ON RANGE: 1 8-0 W

BED SUBDI2151DN MIB X==1~.FERENCE NUMBEEZIYBELDiSPOSIXIONZAERES BEDB.ElEIDEZINIERESIZEELAIIONSHIP

3 LOT 34 CASE: AZA 023722 HUMPHREY GERALD]NE 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292803 UNAUTHORIZED OCCUPA
DISP: CLOSED 04/25/95
ACRS: 00000.310

3 PT OF NESW CASE: AZA (.1 '1'37 1 7 BRITTON JERRY 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292801 UNAUTHORIZED USE
DISP: PENDING 04/13/96
ACRS: 00000.100

3 PT OF LOT 17 CASE: AZA 023724 VELTMAN MYLES 50.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292801 UNAUTHORIZED USE , VELTMAN ERNA 50.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
DISP: PENDING 05/05/88
ACRS: 00000.001

11 E2SW,W2SE,SESE CASE: AZA 023797 BLM ARIZONA SO 100.00000% ADMIN MOT ENT
11 LOT 4,6-17 TYPE: 312021 0&0 LSE COMP-PD-198
11 M3404 MS 3519 DISP: CLOSED 12/31/88
12 NE,N2NW,SENW, 52 ACRS: 02290.440
12 LOT 1
12 M3404 MS -
13 N2N2,SENE,SWNW
13 LOT 6-15
13 M3670 MS 4592
14 NENE
14 LOT 3-18
14 M2519 MS 3670

34 SWNE CASE: AZA 024872 WOHLFORD MARGUERITA 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292801 UNAUTHORIZED USE
DISP: CLOSED 98/25/92
ACRS: 00000.250

5 SWSW CASE: AZA 025121 BLM KINGMAN RA 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 291~31 UNAUTHORIZED USE
DISP: 506SED 05/23/94
ACRS:~/000[)0.100

5 SW ~~ CASE: AZA L125201 CYPRUS MINERAL PARK 100.00000% OPERATOR
TYPE: 3809,~3 SURFACE MGT-NOTICE
DISP: C&05'ED 05/18/94
ACRS: )70002.000

4 NESWNW,NRSENW 14 24-ON 18-OW CASE: AZA 025261 CHLORIDE WATER CORP 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
4 LOT 4,20 14 24-ON 19-OW TYPE: 287001 ROW-WATER FACILITY

DlSP: AUTHORIZED 10/01/92
ACRS: 00010.400

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18.-DW



*** U . S . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27 /96

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23-ON RANGE: 18-OW

BED SUBDIWISIDN BIE_X=REEERENCE_ NUMBEELIYBELDIEBOSIXIONZAERES P. ED.ETIEIDELINIERESIZEELAIIONSHIP

5 N2 CASE: AZA / 025404 CITIZENS UTIL CA 100.00000% OPERATOR
32 52 NK TYPE: 38~993 SURFACE MGT-NOTICE

DISP: gEOSED 07/28/94
ACRS: 1)0001. ODO

30 SWNENE CASE: AZA 025454 BLM KINGMAN RA 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292801 UNAUTHORIZED USE
DISP: CLOSED 07/28/95
ACRS: 00000.100

5 N2 14 24-ON 18-OW CASE: AZA , 025461 CITIZENS UTlL CO 100.00000% OPERATOR
TYPE: 38[~3 SURFACE MGT-NOTICE
DISP: 6Jd¥HORIZED 06/19/92
ACRS«1/60001.000

31 NW 14 23-ON 17-OW CASE: AZA 025514 BRITTON EUAL 100.00000% OPERATOR
rYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NOTICE
DISP: AUTHORIZED 08/09/91
ACRS: 00002.000

22 SE CASE: AZA 026189 TSC ENTERPRISES INC 100.00000% OPERATOR
TYPE: 380910 SURFACE MGT -PLAN
DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/05/87
ACRS: 00017.800

4 52 OF LOT 17 CASE: AZA 02623001 CHLORIDE VOLUNTARY 100.00000% APPLICANT
4 LOT 18 TYPE: 291200 R AND PP LEASE

DlSP: CLOSED 10/01/92
ACRS: 00010.500

4 52 OF LOT 17 CASE: AZA 02623002 BLM KINGMAN RA 100.00000% APPLICANT
4 LOT 18 - TYPE: 291200 R AND PP LEASE

DISP: CLOSED 10/21/92
ACRS: 00002.000

20 NW CASE: AZA 026435 AZ SHWY 100.00000% PERMITTEE
TYPE: 292006 PERMITS SEC 302, FL
DISP: CLOSED 03/01/94
ACRS: 00160.000

20 W2SW 14 i.'-  %,1 -ON 19-OW CASE: AZA 026521 FEDERAL HWY ADM #9 100.00000% HOLDER
N2NE 14 24-ON 19-OW TYPE: 282103 FED AID HIGHWAY (SE

14 25-ON 19-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 03/18/92
14 25-DN 20-OW ACRS: 00236.500
14 26-ON 20-OW

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL ' 14 23-ON 18-Old



*** U . S . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR .: ·** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA ** x GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27 /96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23-ON RANGE: 18-OW

SED SUBDiVISION M~E_X=REEELLENEE_ NUMBERLIYBELDISED.SILLDNZA.CRES P.ED.2511£.TOEZINTERESTZ.SELAIIONSHIP

20 SWSW CASE: AZA 027290 MOHAVE CNTY BD SUPV 100.00000% HOLDER
TYPE: 281001 ROW-ROADS
DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/07/92
ACRS: 00000.900

0.00000% PARTY-IN-1NTEC.U NW CASE: AZA 027301 AZ SHWY
TYPE: C„ U C„ 104 riMATERIAL SITES (SEC FEDERAL HWY ADM #9 100.00000% HOLDE0
DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/28/92
ACRS: 00070.000

34 SNW CASE: AZA 027365 GOLLNER FRED' 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292801 UNAUTHORIZED USE
DISP: CLOSED 05/04/95
ACRS: 00000.100

34 NE CASE: AZA 027368 TOLES DOUGLAS 100.00000% PARTY-IN- )Nl IE
TYPE: 292801 UNAUTHORIZED USE
DISP: CLOSED .... I .... -- I „.19/08/97
ACRS: 00000.100

4 E 384' OF S 146' OF LOT CASE: AZA 027700 VETERANS POST 2190 100.00000% APPLICANT
+ 17 TYPE: 274000 SALE-REC & PUB PURP
4 E 552' OF LOT 18 DlSP: CLOSED 09/09/93

ACRS: 00005.500

20 WZSW 14 6-ON 4-OW CASE: AZA 027844 ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
32 N2NE 14 6-ON 12-OW TYPE: 286203 ROW-TEL & TELEG, FL

14 7-ON 4-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 01/20/94
14 7-DN 12-OW ACRS: 00133.333
~14 7 -·ON 13-OW
14 8-ON 13-OW
14 9-ON 13-OW
14 9-ON 14-ON
14 10-ON 14-OW
14 11-ON 15-OW
14 12-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 16-·OW
14 14-ON 16-OW
14 14-ON 17-OW
14 15-ON 17-OW
14 15-ON 18-OW
14 16-ON 18-OW
14 16-2N 18-OW
14 17-ON 18-OW
14 18-ON 18-OW
14 19-ON 17-OW
14 20-ON 17-OW
14 21-ON 18-OW

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-DW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC.CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27/96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23-ON RANGE: 18-OW

SEC SUBD12151DN MIR_X=REEEBENCE_ NUMBEEZIYBELDISEDSIXIONZAERES BEDBRIEIONLINIERESIZEELAXIONSHIR
14 21-ON 19-OW
14 21-ON 20-OW
14 22-ON 18-OW
14 23-DN 19-OW
14 24-ON 19-OW
14 25-DN 19-OW
14 25-ON 20-OW
14 26-ON 20-DW
14 27-ON 21-OW
14 28-ON 21-OW

20 W2SW 14 6-ON 4-OW CASE: AZA 02784401 ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
32 N2NE 14 6-ON 12 -OW TYPE: 280004 ROW TEMP USE PERMIT -

14 7-ON 4-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 01/20/94
14 7-ON 12-OW ACRS: 00400.000
14 7--CIN 13-OW
14 8-ON 13-OW
14 9-ON 13-OW
14 9-ON 14-OW
14 10-ON 14-OW
14 11-ON 15-OW
14 12-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 16-OW
14 14-ON 16-OW
14 14-ON 17-OW
14 15-ON 17-OW
14 15-ON 18-OW I
14 16-ON 18-OW
14 16-2N 18-OW
14 17 -DN 1 8-OW
14 18-ON 18-OW
14 19-ON 17-DW
14 20-ON 17-OW
14 21-ON 18-OW
14 21-ON 19-OW
14 21-ON 20-OW
14 22-ON 18-OW
14 23-ON 19-OW
14 24-ON 19-OW
14 25-ON 19-OW
14 25-ON 20-OW
14 26-ON 20-OW
'14 27-ON 21-OW
14 28-ON 21-OW

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27/96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23-ON RANGE: 18-OW

SED SUBDIWISION N.I .12„- X -· REUEE.RENCE- HUMBERLIXEELDISEDSIXIONZAERES REDBRIEIONZINIERESIZEELAIIONSHIP

3 SWNESW CASE: AZA 027884 INMAN TOM 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292802 UNAUTHORIZED DEVELO
D]SP: CLOSED 08/21/93
ACRS: 00000.200

3 SWSW CASE: AZA 027887 CHLORIDE VOLUNTARY 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292801 UNAUTHORIZED USE
DISP: CLOSED 05/04/95
ACRS: 00000.230

3 LOT 36 CASE: AZA 028542 RUCKER VALERA 100.00000% PERMITTEE
TYPE: 292006 PERMITS SEC 302, FL
DISP: CLOSED 05/05/95
ACRS: 00000.060

3 L01 36 CASE: AZA 028543 RUCKER VALERA 100.00000% PATENTEE
TYPE: 272000 SALE-SEC 203 & 209
DISP: AUTHORIZED 05/05/95
ACRS: 00000.060

3 LOT 37 CASE: AZA 028544 JOHNSON ROSELYN 100.00000% PERMITTEE
fYPE: 292006 PERMITS SEC 302, FL
Dl.SP: CLOSED 05/31/95
ACRS: 00000.230

3 LOT 37 CASE: AZA 028545 JOHNSON ROSELYN 100.00000% PATENTEE
TYPE: 271000 SALE-PUBLIC LANDS-F
DISP: AUTHORIZED 05/31/95
ACRS: 00000.230

3 LOT 35 CASE: AZA 028546 MITCHELL MAXIE 100.00000% PERMITTEE
TYPE: 292006 PERMITS SEC 302, FL
DISP: CLOSED 11/20/95
ACRS: 00000.370

3 LOT 34,35 CASE: AZA 028547 MITCHELL MAXIE 100.00000% PATENTEE
TYPE: 272000 SALE-SEC 203 & 209
DISP: AUTHORIZED 11/09/95
ACRS: 00000.680

3 LOT 21 14 2 -ON 18-OW CASE: AZA 028584 SUNSET MARBLE LLC 100.00000% APPLICANT
TYPE: 281001 ROW-ROADS
DISP: CLOSED 09/26/94
ACRS: 00003.270

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



U . S . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27 /96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23--ON RANGE: 18-OW

SES SUBDIWiSION MIR-XmBLEEREAJEE NUMBERLIYBELD1SBOSIIIONZAERES .12.80.2.12-IEI.0.[UINIFERESIL.BELAIION.SHIP

013 FEZE2SE n . f•, r) C'.~C - MI··'=..-ON 17-OW CASE: AZA ~.,e„t.,Je·,J CYPRUS MINERAL PARK 100.00000% OPERATOR
TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NOTICE
DISP : AUTHORIZED 05/14/94
ACRS: 00004.000

v .*) C. SENE,E2SE 14 ,-ON 14-OE CASE: AZA 028633FD BLM PHOENIX DO 100.00000% ADMIN MGT ENTh=0
pnEr. ~ tv- C-'31" 14 1-ON 15-DE TYPE: 220100 EX-BLM SEC 206, FLP·A·e-J Oc:,·ttiNE i t...c„J  ENWNE
E2E2SWNE , E2E2W2SE 14 14-ON 9 - OW DISP : PENDING 04/25/94

*26 LOT 24 14 14-ON 10-OW ACRS: 09692.050
14 15-ON 10-OW
14 17-ON 13-OW
14 17-ON 18-OW
14 17-OS 12-OE
14 17-OS 13-OE
14 18-ON 13-OW
14 18-OS 12-OE
14 22-ON 18-OW

11 LOT 6 CASE: AZA 028680 MOHAVE CNTY BD SUPV 100.00000% PARTY--IN-INTE
12 NWNWSW, TYPE: 292801 UNAUTHORIZED USE

DISP: CLOSED 07/22/94
ACRS: 00000.480

1 SWSWSW CASE: AZA 028681 MOHAVE CNTY BD SUPV 100.00000% APPLICANT
3 LOT 26 TYPE: 286001 ROW-COMM SITE-FLPMA

11 LOT 6,8,9,13 DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/20/94
12 W2NWNW,NESWNW, E2SENW ACRS: 00005.210
12 N2NQSW
12 LOT 1

23 LOT 10 14 23-ON 17-OW CASE: AZA 028693 CITIZENS UTIL RURAL 100.00000% APPLICANT
24 LOT 9,10,11,16,17 TYPE: 286200 ROW-TELEPHONE-TELEG
26 NE,SW DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/12/95
26 SESENW ACRS: 00006.470
34 E2NE,SWNE
34 N2N2S2

026 NWNESE CASE: AZA 028788 CYPRUS MINERAL PARK 100.00000% OPERATOR
TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NOTICE
DISP: AUTHORIZED 10/21/94
ACRS: 00002.DOD

3 LOT 34 CASE: AZA 028922 BLM KINGMAN RA 100.00000% ADMIN MGT ENT
TYPE: 271000 SALE-PUBLIC LANDS-F
DISP: CLOSED 03/01/95
ACRS: 00000.310

4 REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U 1 . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27/96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23--ON RANGE: 18-OW

BED SUBDIWISION MIN -6 REEERENDE- NUMBERLIYBELDiSPOSIXIONZAERES £'EOPHIEIONZINIERES.TZEELSI.ION.SHI.12

026 W2WRSE CASE: AZA 029134 CYPRUS MINERAL PARK 100.00000% OPERATOR
TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NOTICE
DISP: AUTHORIZED 04/23/95
ACRS: 00004.600

3 PT OF NESW CASE: AZA 029609 MORRING BARBARA 100.00000% PARTY-IN-INTE
TYPE: 292803 UNAUTHORIZED OCCUPA
DISP: PENDING 04/15/96
ACRS: 00000.250

4 N2 OF LOT 12 CASE: AZAR 0026865 SMALLER JAMES E 50.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
TYPE: 287300 ROW-WATER PLANTS SMALLER MARGIE 50.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
DISP: AUTHORIZED 04/13/61
ACRS: 00000.920

3 LOT 26 CASE: AZAR 0031020 CHLORIDE WATER CORP 100.00000% HOLDER
TYPE: 287300 ROW-WATER PLANTS
DISP: AUTHORIZED 09/21/61
ACRS: 00000.200

26 NE,SENW,SW 14 20-ON 18-OW CASE: AZAR 0032609 CYPRUS MINERAL PARK 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
34 NE,52 14 21-DN 18-OW TYPE: 287300 ROW-WATER PLANTS

14 22-ON 18-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 11/17/65
ACRS: 00048.070

23 LOT 10 14 22-ON 18-OW 9: AZAR 0033296 CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEECAS-
24 LOT 7,8.9.10,11.16.17 TYPE: 285003 ROW-POWER TRANS,FLP
26 W2NE,NESW,S2SW,SENW DlSP: AUTHORIZED 01/30/89
34 NEW 12KV - N2N2N2SE ACRS: 00017.350
34 ERNE,SWNE,NWSE,E2SW,SWSW

24 LOT 7 14 23-ON 1 7-0 W CASE: AZAR 0033343 CITIZEN UTILITIES CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
TYPE: 288100 ROW-0&G PIPELINES
DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/03/65
ACRS: 00030.090

32 SESW,52SE CASE: AZAR 0033347 CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
32 SWSW TYPE: 285002 ROW-POWER TRANS LIN

D].SP: AUTHORIZED 11/02/65
ACRS: 00001.515

4 LOT 17,18 CASE: AZAR 0034355 MOHAVE CNTY SCH #11 100.00000% PATENTEE
TYPE: 240006 R&PP CLASS
DISP: CLOSED 10/01/65
AERS: 00020.500

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON i O..J -OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT * ** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27/96 *34*

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23-ON RANGE: 18 -OW

SEC SUBDiWISION MIl...X.:BEEERENDE_ NUMBERLIYBELDIS.1?DSII1DNLACRES B.120£'83.EJAOEZINIERESILEELAXIDN.St·J.I.E

4 N 10 AC LOT 17 CASE: AZAR 003435501 MOHAVE CNTY SCH #11 100.00000% PATENTEE
4 5 2.82 AC OF LOT 17 TYPE: 274000 SALE-REC & PUB PURP
4 LOT 18 DISP: CLOSED 08/25/92

ACRS: 00020.500

4 N 10 ACRES OF LOT 17 CASE: AZAR 003435502 BLM KINGMAN RA 100.00000% ADMIN MGT ENT
TYPE: 274002 R AND PP RECONVEYED
DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/01/78
ACRS: 00010.000

004 52 LOT 17 CASE: AZAR 003435503 BLM KINGMAN RA 100.00000% ADMIN MGT ENT
004 LOT 18 TYPE: 274002 R AND PP RECONVEYED

DISP: AUTHORIZED -.......„81/07/09
ACRS: 00010.500

004 LOT 18 CASE: AZAR 003435504 CHLORIDE VFW 2190 100.00000% PATENTEE
*04 52 LOT 17 TYPE: 274000 SALE-REC & PUB PURP

DISP: AUTHORIZED 10/09/92
ACRS: 00007.680

4 52 OF LOT 17 CASE: AZAR 003435505 BLM KINGMAN RA 100.00000% ADMIN MOT ENT
TYPE: 274002 R AND PP RECONVEYED CHLORIDE SCH DI #11 0.00000% PATENTEE
DISP: AUTHORIZED 02/21/95
ACRS: 00002.820

3 LOT 31 14 14--CIN 20-OW CASE: AZPHX 0034352 CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILL.EE
LOT 3.4.16,17 14 15-DN 19-OW TYPE: 285003,*<OW-POWER FRANS,FLP

4 LOT 1,2 ~~r 14 15-··CIM 20-OW D].SP: Al~.RIZED 03/19/9,1
h W2Ee 14 16-ON 19-OW ACRS:~1}0447.680
13 SWSE 14 16-ON 20-OW
13 LOT 8,9,14,15 14 16-2N 18-OW
15 W2NE,SENE,E2SE 14 16-2N 19-OW
22 NENE 14 17-ON 16-OW
23 NESW,52SW,SWSE 14 17-ON 17-OW
23 LOT 5,6,9,10 14 17-ON 18-OW
24 LOT 8.9.10,11.16.17 14 18-ON 16-OW
25 LOT 24 14 18-ON 17-OW
26 NE,NENW,N2SE,SESE 14 19-ON 17-OW

*01 52SW,SWSE 14 19-ON 18-OW
*01 LOT 31 14 19-ON 19-OW
*02 NWNW LESS MS3353 LOT 12 14 19-ON 20-DW
*03 E2SW 14 20-ON 17-OW

14 20-ON 18-OW
14 20-ON 20-OW
14 21-ON 17-OW
14 21-ON 20-OW
14 21-ON 21-OW
14 22-ON 17-OW
14 22-ON 18-OW

REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U . S . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA *** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27 /96

--

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 23--ON RANGE: 18-OW

SED SUBDIWISION MIE - X~NEEERENCE_ NUMBEELIYBELDISROSIIIONLADEES BEDBRIEIDELINIERESIZEELAIIONSHIP
14 23-ON 19-OW
14 23-ON 20-OW
14 24-ON 18-OW
14 29-ON 21-OW
14 29-ON 22-OW

20 SW 14 21-ON 17-OW CASE: AZPHX 0077512 AZ SHWY 100.00000% HOLDER
32 NE TYPE: 282105 FED AID HIGHWAY (SE

DISP: AUTHORIZED 04/15/81
ACRS: 00000.100

32 NENE 14 23-ON 19-OW CASE: AZPHX 0077512T AZ SHWY 100.00000% APPLICANT
TYPE: 282105 FED AID HIGHWAY (SE
DISP: CLOSED 09/26/91
ACRS: OODOO.100

4 82NW CASE: AZPHX 0078948 CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDERit e„,-ON 17-OW
4 LOT 12,20 14 22-ON 18-OW TYPE: 296130 ROW-BOULDER CAN PRO

/*S) SENW,52NE 14 23-ON 19-OW DISP:/¢iUTHORIZED 05/06/83
U/' LOT 6 14 24-ON 19.-OW AC~Af 00001.000

6 SE:-NW ~~ 14 25-ON 19-OW
6 52NE 14 25 -DN 20-OW
6 LOT 5 14 26-ON 20-OW

18 SW,SWNW 14 27-ON 21-OW
20 SWSW 14 28-ON 21-OW
32 NWNE,NESWNE 14 28-ON 22-OW
32 SESWNE,SENE,E2SE 14 29-ON 22-OW

14 30-ON 22-OW
14 30 -ON 79

4

 OW

4 82NW , NWSW ....... CASE : AZPHX 0079151 MOHAVE CNTY BD SUPV 100 . 00000% HOLDER2~.-ON 19-OW
LOT 21-23 TYPE: 281001 ROW-ROADS

4 LOT 20 Dl SP: AUTHORIZED 06/12/40
5 52 ACRS: 00107.500
8 NWNWNW

*04 LOT 6 EXCEPT BIG BOY
*04 PATENTED MINING CLAIM
*06 SESESE

~ L<) T 5 ~~ 14 23-ON 19-OW CASE: )NEPHX 0081417 MORRISON DEAN 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE
* E2SW N 14 24-ON 18-OW TYPE:/287300 ROW-WATER PLANTS
6 LOT 7 v DISPi AUTHORIZED 10/02/72
7 LOT 1 Al>lfS: 00004.060

16 SESENW,E2SW 14 20-ON 17-OW CASE: AZPHX 0086604 AT & SF RR CO 100.00000% HOLDER
21 NENW,W2NE,SE 14 21-ON 17-OW TYPE: 284200 RR & STATIONS OUTSI
28 E2E2 14 21 --ON 18-OW DlSP: CLOSED 05/15/86
33 E2E2 14 22-ON 18-OW ACRS: 00484.850

* = REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW



*** U . S . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA * ** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 06/27 /96 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: ':„ti --ON RANGE: 18-OW

SEC SUBDIWISION MIE_X=BEEERENCE_ NUNBERLIXEELDISBOBIXiONLADEES B.RD.12.121EI.O.IMINIERESIZEELAIIDNEl·.lili'

7 N252 14 23-·ON 19-OW CASE: AZPHX 0086605 WESTERN AZ RAILROAD 100.00000% HOLDER
8 N252,SENE TYPE: 284200 RR & STATIONS OUTSI
9 52NW,NESW,W2NE DlSP: CLOSED 05/15/86
9 SESW ACRS: 00130.900
9 NWNWSE

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL 14 23-ON 18-OW
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